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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Generally headed in the

right direction 18% 17% 18% 12% 14% 13% 18% 30% 20%
Off on the wrong track 70% 69% 70% 78% 73% 79% 72% 55% 53%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 9% 14% 8% 11% 15% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (298) (187) (325) (182) (204) (139)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 18% 23% 21% 12% 17% 20% 19% 15% 16% 13% 19% 22%
Off on the wrong track 70% 63% 60% 78% 74% 68% 71% 71% 72% 73% 69% 65%
Not sure 13% 14% 19% 10% 9% 12% 10% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (289) (279) (598) (334) (604) (422) (302) (269) (313) (558) (360)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Generally headed in the

right direction 18% 18% 31% 4% 33% 12% 7% 28% 22% %  25% 14% 15%
Off on the wrong track 70% 70% 49% 95% 49% 72% 90% 56% 64%  90%  60% 74% 73%
Not sure 13% 12% 20% 1% 17% 16% 3% 16%  14% 4% 14% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 101%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,311) (580)  (498) (518) (583) (399) (398) (457) (477) (449) (527) (524)
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2. State of the Economy

How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Excellent 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 8% 5%
Good 13% 15% 11% 13% 14% 9% 13% 14% 10%
Fair 28% 26% 30% 21% 29% 24% 36% 33% 31%
Poor 51% 48% 53% 58% 48% 62% 48% 3% 45%
Don’'t know 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (692) (804) (297) (187) (325) (181) (204) (137)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Excellent 4% 6% 9% 1% 1% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Good 13% 17% 14% 10% 12% 12% 14% 14% 12% 11% 12% 17%
Fair 28% 23% 27% 29% 32% 27% 30% 30% 28% 26% 27% 32%
Poor 51% 46% 44% 56% 53% 53% 49% 46% 51% 54% 53% 43%
Don’t know 5% 7% 7% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (287) (278) (597) (334) (604) (422) (300) (268) (311) (558) (359)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Excellent 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 8% 1% 3%
Good 13% 12% 22% 3% 22% 10% 6% 20% 19% 4% 17% 12% 11%
Fair 28% 30% 42% 16% 41% 24% 18% 41% 32% 18% 27% 29% 28%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Poor 51% 51% 26% 78% 27% 54% 73% 30% 42%  74% 41% 54% 55%
Don’t know 5% 3% 4% 0% 3% 9% 1% 3% 5% 1% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,308) (578)  (498) (516) (583) (397) (397) (456) (476) (448) (525) (523)
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3. Immigration Better or Worse
In general, do you think immigration makes the U.S. better off or worse off, or does it not make much difference?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Better off 31% 34% 28% 22% 48% 20% 43% 29% 32%
Worse off 35% 33% 36% 42% 32% 44% 32% 24% 30%
Doesn’'t make much
difference 22% 20% 25% 21% 14% 22% 19% 35% 22%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 15% % 14% 6% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (686) (799) (297) (187) (322) (181) (201) (135)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Better off 31% 34% 31% 29% 31% 23% 37% 43% 36% 25% 26% 41%
Worse off 35% 19% 29% 43% 44% 38% 33% 30% 32% 37% 38% 29%
Doesn’t make much
difference 22% 30% 25% 18% 18% 25% 22% 17% 22% 24% 24% 18%
Not sure 12% 17% 15% 10% 8% 13% 8% 11% 10% 14% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (285) (274) (593) (333) (597) (420) (298) (267) (310) (552) (356)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Better off 31% 34% 57% 13% 51% 25% 14% 60%  33% 11% 34% 34% 26%
Worse off 35% 35% 11% 67% 15% 32% 63% 10% 30% 62% 29% 36% 39%
Doesn’t make much
difference 22% 20% 22% 12% 26% 25% 14% 24%  23% 18% 24% 20% 23%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not sure 12% 11% 10% 9% 8% 18% 9% 6% 14% 8%  13% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,298) (580)  (494) (515) (573) (897) (396) (453) (471) (443)  (525) (517)
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4. Legal Immigration

Do you think the federal government should increase or decrease the level of LEGAL immigration into the United States, or leave the level the same?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Increase LEGAL

immigration 31% 32% 31% 22% 39% 22% 46% 26% 35%
Decrease LEGAL

immigration 22% 21% 23% 24% 17% 29% 17% 26% 17%
Not change the level of

LEGAL immigration 31% 32% 30% 36% 36% 31% 27% 24% 30%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 17% 8% 18% 10% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (685) (800) (296) (187) (322) (180) (202) (135)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West

Increase LEGAL

immigration 31% 42% 35% 25% 26% 24% 36% 43% 36% 31% 25% 39%
Decrease LEGAL

immigration 22% 13% 20% 25% 27% 26% 20% 20% 21% 24% 24% 17%
Not change the level of

LEGAL immigration 31% 24% 23% 37% 36% 29% 34% 31% 29% 28% 33% 30%
Not sure 16% 20% 22% 12% 11% 21% 10% 6% 14% 16% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (283) (275) (594) (333) (597) (418) (300) (264) (309) (557) (355)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Increase LEGAL

immigration 31% 33% 51% 15% 44% 31% 16% 56%  34% 15% 36% 32% 26%
Decrease LEGAL

immigration 22% 22% 12% 34% 18% 19% 33% 8% 24% 33% 24% 20% 23%
Not change the level of

LEGAL immigration 31% 32% 24% 43% 25% 29% 39% 22%  31% 43% 23% 33% 35%
Not sure 16% 13% 14% 8% 14% 21% 12% 13%  12% 9% 17% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,296) (577)  (494) (510) (579) (396) (397) (450) (473) (442) (525) (518)
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5A. Support More Immigration — If immigrants could fill job vacancies that exist today
Would you support or oppose increasing legal immigration into the U.S. ...?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 26% 26% 26% 18% 31% 19% 37% 20% 36%
Somewhat support 31% 32% 30% 30% 34% 25% 36% 35% 28%
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 14% 18% 15% 16% 10% 16% 9%
Strongly oppose 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 20% 11% 9% 12%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 18% 6% 19% 5% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,443) (658) (785) (281) (181) (317) (179) (194) (133)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly support 26% 31% 28% 24% 22% 22% 29% 31% 31% 23% 22% 32%
Somewhat support 31% 30% 31% 29% 35% 27% 32% 37% 29% 32% 30% 34%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 12% 15% 18% 16% 15% 12% 12% 15% 17% 12%
Strongly oppose 14% 8% 9% 20% 18% 17% 12% 13% 14% 14% 16% 12%
Not sure 14% 16% 20% 13% 8% 18% 11% 7% 15% 16% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,443)  (277) (266) (583) (317) (577) (410) (289) (261) (303) (532) (347)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 26% 29% 46% 10% 42% 23% 11% 52%  24% 10%  33% 23% 22%
Somewhat support 31% 31% 30% 34% 33% 29% 31% 29%  39% 30%  30% 32% 31%
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 9% 21% 9% 17% 18% 5%  17% 21% 11% 17% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 14% 14% 6% 26% 7% 11% 27% 6% 10% 25% 11% 15% 16%
Not sure 14% 11% 9% 9% 9% 20% 12% 9% 10% 13% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,443) (1,263) (565)  (480) (497) (561) (385) (388) (440) (458) (437) (511) (495)
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5B. Support More Immigration — Even if it means it is harder for other workers to get raises
Would you support or oppose increasing legal immigration into the U.S. ...?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 15% 15% 15% 9% 16% 12% 17% 16% 25%
Somewhat support 21% 23% 19% 18% 27% 14% 26% 21% 18%
Somewhat oppose 24% 24% 23% 28% 27% 23% 22% 22% 18%
Strongly oppose 23% 23% 23% 29% 21% 30% 20% 19% 18%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 16% 9% 21% 14% 22% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,447) (673) (774) (293) (183) (310) (175) (198) (133)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly support 15% 20% 23% 10% 9% 15% 17% 15% 20% 13% 14% 14%
Somewhat support 21% 21% 22% 20% 21% 19% 22% 23% 22% 19% 18% 28%
Somewhat oppose 24% 21% 17% 23% 33% 21% 24% 27% 20% 24% 25% 23%
Strongly oppose 23% 11% 18% 32% 28% 25% 23% 25% 20% 25% 26% 18%
Not sure 18% 27% 21% 15% 9% 20% 15% 11% 19% 18% 17% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,447)  (273) (265) (586) (323) (579) (410) (293) (260) (302) (544) (341)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 15% 16% 23% 7% 23% 13% 9% 28%  12% 8%  19% 12% 14%
Somewhat support 21% 21% 31% 14% 29% 18% 15% 30% 24% 14%  25% 22% 17%
Somewhat oppose 24% 25% 17% 30% 20% 24% 27% 16% 30% 28%  18% 25% 27%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 23% 23% 12%  40% 12% 21% 39% 9% 21% 38% 21% 24% 24%
Not sure 18% 15% 17% 9% 16% 24% 10% 18% 13% 11% 17% 17% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,447) (1,271) (566)  (483) (502) (559) (386) (386) (445) (460) (432) (514) (501)
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6A. Support More Immigration by Group — Unskilled workers (laborers, farm workers, construction hands)
When it comes to letting people immigrate to the U.S., do you think the government should make it easier or harder for the following groups of people to

immigrate legally to the U.S.?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Easier 33% 32% 34% 21% 38% 23% 47% 34% 43%
Harder 20% 22% 19% 24% 25% 21% 15% 24% 15%
No change 33% 34% 31% 41% 30% 36% 30% 27% 26%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 14% % 20% 8% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (684) (794) (297) (185) (324) (180) (202) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Easier 33% 43% 33% 28% 31% 30% 38% 38% 38% 27% 30% 40%
Harder 20% 15% 17% 23% 25% 22% 20% 17% 20% 24% 21% 16%
No change 33% 22% 30% 39% 35% 31% 34% 37% 28% 37% 34% 29%
Not sure 14% 21% 19% 10% 9% 17% 8% 8% 14% 12% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,478)  (279) (273) (592) (334) (592) (419) (298) (266) (306) (553) (353)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Easier 33% 35% 54% 16% 50% 31% 15% 60% 34% 16% 38% 35% 27%
Harder 20% 20% 11% 32% 15% 17% 33% 10% 19%  32% 22% 18% 21%
No change 33% 33% 26% 42% 26% 32% 41% 21%  35%  44% 27% 35% 36%
Not sure 14% 12% 8% 10% 9% 20% 11% 10%  13% 9% 14% 12% 16%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,296) (577)  (491) (508) (575) (395) (396) (448) (471) (444) (522) (512)
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6B. Support More Immigration by Group — Skilled workers (carpenters, machinists, plumbers, electricians)
When it comes to letting people immigrate to the U.S., do you think the government should make it easier or harder for the following groups of people to

immigrate legally to the U.S.?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Easier 43% 43% 44% 31% 51% 32% 56% 51% 50%
Harder 15% 17% 13% 21% 15% 15% 12% 12% 12%
No change 30% 30% 30% 35% 29% 36% 27% 23% 22%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 13% 4% 17% 5% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (684) (791) (297) (185) (322) (180) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
Easier 43% 48% 43% 38% 47% 38% 48% 50% 45% 41% 41% 47%
Harder 15% 16% 13% 16% 16% 16% 14% 16% 17% 17% 15% 12%
No change 30% 19% 27% 37% 32% 31% 31% 28% 27% 31% 30% 30%
Not sure 12% 18% 17% 9% 6% 15% 6% 6% 11% 11% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (278) (272) (591) (334) (589) (419) (298) (266) (305) (552) (352)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Easier 43% 44% 58% 31% 58% 39% 32% 64% 43% 32% 49% 45% 36%
Harder 15% 15% 9% 23% 11% 14% 22% 9% 15% 21% 15% 15% 15%
No change 30% 31% 25% 38% 25% 29% 36% 22%  29%  40% 26% 30% 33%
Not sure 12% 10% 7% 8% 7% 18% 9% 6% 12% 7% 11% 10% 16%

continued on the next page . ..
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  99% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,293) (575)  (491) (506) (575) (394) (395) (447) (470) (443) (522) (510)
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6C. Support More Immigration by Group — Office workers (clerks, assistants, office managers)
When it comes to letting people immigrate to the U.S., do you think the government should make it easier or harder for the following groups of people to

immigrate legally to the U.S.?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Easier 27% 26% 28% 17% 29% 21% 31% 34% 32%
Harder 18% 21% 14% 20% 29% 16% 15% 17% 11%
No change 40% 40% 41% 47% 34% 42% 43% 35% 38%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 15% 8% 21% 12% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (684) (792) (297) (185) (323) (180) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Easier 27% 43% 29% 22% 18% 26% 29% 28% 34% 24% 25% 27%
Harder 18% 11% 16% 22% 20% 16% 19% 21% 18% 19% 17% 18%
No change 40% 25% 37% 44% 52% 40% 44% 42% 35% 44% 42% 39%
Not sure 15% 21% 19% 12% 10% 18% 8% 9% 14% 13% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,476)  (278) (273) (591) (334) (592) (418) (298) (266) (305) (552) (353)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Easier 27% 27% 39% 13% 37% 26% 16% 47%  26%  15% 35% 25% 22%
Harder 18% 19% 10% 29% 13% 15% 27% 8% 19% 26% 18% 19% 17%
No change 40% 42% 41%  46% 40% 38% 44% 35% 40% 49%  33% 43% 44%
Not sure 15% 13% 9% 12% 9% 20% 13% 10% 15% 10% 14% 13% 17%

continued on the next page . ..
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,294) (575)  (491) (507) (575) (394) (395) (449) (471) (444) (523) (509)
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6D. Support More Immigration by Group — Professionals (lawyers, doctors, engineers)
When it comes to letting people immigrate to the U.S., do you think the government should make it easier or harder for the following groups of people to

immigrate legally to the U.S.?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Easier 39% 38% 39% 27% 49% 30% 50% 42% 42%
Harder 16% 19% 13% 20% 20% 15% 10% 14% 20%
No change 32% 32% 33% 39% 27% 35% 34% 30% 21%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 14% 3% 20% 7% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (684) (793) (297) (185) (322) (180) (202) (133)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West
Easier 39% 44% 40% 34% 41% 34% 44% 44% 41% 39% 36% 41%
Harder 16% 18% 14% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 15% 17% 15%
No change 32% 20% 28% 41% 36% 32% 34% 32% 29% 35% 33% 31%
Not sure 13% 19% 18% 10% 8% 18% 6% 7% 13% 11% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (280) (272) (591) (334) (591) (418) (299) (265) (306) (553) (353)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Easier 39% 40% 55% 28% 51% 36% 29% 56% 41%  29% 42% 42% 34%
Harder 16% 16% 9% 22% 13% 15% 20% 12% 14% 21% 16% 16% 15%
No change 32% 34% 29% 42% 28% 30% 41% 25%  32%  42% 28% 33% 35%
Not sure 13% 10% 7% 9% 9% 18% 10% ™%  12% 8% 14% 9% 16%

continued on the next page . ..
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,296) (576)  (492) (507) (576) (394) (395) (449) (471) (445) (522) (510)
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6E. Support More Immigration by Group — Special talents (athletes, artists)
When it comes to letting people immigrate to the U.S., do you think the government should make it easier or harder for the following groups of people to

immigrate legally to the U.S.?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Easier 28% 28% 28% 18% 32% 21% 31% 39% 38%
Harder 18% 20% 15% 21% 22% 20% 11% 13% 16%
No change 40% 40% 40% 49% 39% 41% 47% 34% 31%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 12% % 19% 12% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (683) (792) (297) (185) (323) (180) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Easier 28% 37% 36% 21% 22% 28% 29% 32% 33% 28% 25% 30%
Harder 18% 15% 12% 19% 24% 16% 23% 16% 17% 19% 19% 15%
No change 40% 29% 36% 47% 46% 40% 39% 44% 37% 42% 40% 43%
Not sure 14% 20% 16% 12% 8% 16% 8% 9% 14% 11% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,475)  (278) (272) (591) (334) (590) (418) (298) (266) (305) (552) (352)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Easier 28% 29% 41% 13% 38% 28% 16% 45% 28%  16% 38% 26% 22%
Harder 18% 18% 12% 28% 14% 15% 25% 13% 18% 25% 14% 18% 20%
No change 40% 42% 38% 49% 37% 38% 48% 32%  42% 51% 34% 43% 42%
Not sure 14% 11% 9% 9% 10% 19% 11% 10%  12% 9%  14% 12% 15%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,293) (575)  (491) (507) (574) (394) (395) (447) (471) (444) (522) (509)
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7. Biden Approval Foreign Policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 14% 13% 8% 15% 11% 18% 20% 16%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 23% 17% 20% 16% 28% 34% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 11% 6% 11% 13% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 39% 42% 36% 53% 48% 47% 34% 15% 28%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 10% 9% 15% 6% 18% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (691) (804) (298) (187) (324) (182) (204) (136)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 13% 7% 13% 13% 20% 13% 16% 14% 17% 12% 11% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 28% 19% 22% 20% 23% 23% 23% 21% 19% 24% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 18% 15% 10% % 12% 16% 8% 17% 12% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 22% 33% 47% 50% 37% 38% 43% 34% 43% 41% 35%
Not sure 13% 25% 19% 8% 3% 15% 7% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (289) (275) (598) (333) (600) (422) (301) (269) (312) (557) (357)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 13% 15% 31% 2% 31% 6% 3% 29%  14% 3% 1% 11% 12%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 43% 3% 40% 18% 7% 38%  29% 6%  27% 23% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 7% 12% 16% 8% 13% 1% 9%  13% 11% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 3% 85% 6% 39% 78% 8% 28% 78% 2% 43% 45%
Not sure 13% 10% 10% 2% 10% 21% 5% 2% 11% 4% 15% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,307) (580)  (496) (516) (581) (398) (398) (455) (475) (446) (527) (522)
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8. Russia China Relations
In the last 10 years, do you think relations between Russia and China have gotten closer, become less close, or haven’t changed?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Gotten closer 37% 41% 34% 41% 46% 33% 45% 23% 30%
Not changed 16% 18% 15% 16% 17% 12% 14% 18% 24%
Gotten less close 21% 23% 19% 23% 24% 18% 16% 23% 25%
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 20% 12% 37% 25% 36% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (687) (801) (296) (187) (325) (181) (202) (133)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Gotten closer 37% 28% 32% 42% 42% 33% 41% 46% 42% 38% 34% 38%
Not changed 16% 16% 18% 14% 19% 18% 17% 13% 14% 15% 15% 22%
Gotten less close 21% 21% 18% 22% 23% 19% 22% 24% 17% 20% 24% 20%
Not sure 26% 35% 32% 22% 16% 30% 20% 18% 27% 27% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (287) (272) (596) (333) (596) (421) (299) (268) (311) (555) (354)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Gotten closer 37% 40% 37% 50% 36% 33% 43% 37%  40%  43%  34% 39% 37%
Not changed 16% 16% 19% 11% 20% 18% 10% 19% 22% 13%  22% 16% 13%
Gotten less close 21% 21% 20% 25% 21% 17% 26% 20% 18%  26% 19% 20% 23%
Not sure 26% 22% 24% 15% 23% 32% 20% 24%  20%  18% 26% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%

continued on the next page . ..

29



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,300) (578)  (496) (513) (579) (396) (397) (451) (474) (443) (526) (519)
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9. Russia China Relations Threat
How serious a threat do you think closer relations between Russia and China would pose to the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 30% 33% 27% 33% 36% 28% 30% 25% 29%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 40% 37% 43% 39% 39% 40% 49% 31% 47%
A minor threat to the U.S. 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 6% 10% 14% 5%
Not a threat to the U.S. 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 7% 2%
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 13% 10% 24% 9% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (685) (800) (298) (187) (324) (181) (203) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 30% 24% 24% 35% 34% 26% 34% 35% 31% 29% 30% 30%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 40% 36% 32% 41% 50% 37% 45% 42% 36% 43% 39% 42%
A minor threat to the U.S. 10% 16% 12% 8% 7% 13% 7% 10% 14% 10% 9% 10%
Not a threat to the U.S. 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Not sure 16% 20% 28% 12% 6% 20% 10% 8% 14% 15% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (284) (273) (594) (334) (598) (419) (296) (266) (309) (557) (353)

31



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 30% 33% 22% 49% 24% 26% 43% 23%  26%  43% 25% 33% 31%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 40% 42% 49% 36% 48% 34% 38% 49%  46%  38% 42% 37% 41%
A minor threat to the U.S. 10% 9% 12% 6% 12% 13% 4% 14%  12% % 12% 11% 9%
Not a threat to the U.S. 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure 16% 12% 12% 7% 11% 24% 11% 9%  12% 9% 17% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,299) (575)  (495) (510) (578) (397) (398) (447) (473) (441) (524) (520)
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10. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Russia 27% 28% 26% 31% 25% 21% 34% 27% 25%
Ukraine 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 17% 15% 11%
Neither 37% 38% 35% 35% 48% 33% 37% 34% 39%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 18% 11% 29% 13% 25% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (683) (795) (298) (186) (325) (181) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Russia 27% 28% 24% 29% 26% 27% 27% 29% 28% 31% 24% 27%
Ukraine 16% 20% 14% 14% 16% 15% 19% 15% 16% 15% 14% 19%
Neither 37% 29% 35% 37% 46% 35% 38% 39% 38% 34% 36% 40%
Not sure 21% 23% 27% 20% 13% 23% 16% 17% 19% 20% 25% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,478)  (277) (270) (597) (334) (597) (415) (295) (267) (307) (552) (352)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Russia 27% 27% 23% 34% 25% 24% 34% 26% 26%  33% 26% 30% 24%
Ukraine 16% 17% 19% 14% 20% 14% 13% 20% 18% 12% 20% 14% 14%
Neither 37% 39% 42% 39% 39% 35% 36% 43%  38%  38% 33% 36% 40%
Not sure 21% 17% 16% 13% 16% 26% 17% 11% 18% 16% 21% 19% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,297) (579)  (496) (508) (573) (397) (391) (451) (472) (443) (525) (510)
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11. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine
Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Russia 32% 38% 26% 38% 39% 26% 30% 24% 31%
Ukraine 23% 22% 24% 19% 22% 25% 30% 27% 17%
Equally likely 13% 15% 12% 16% 16% 9% 11% 10% 16%
Not sure 32% 26% 37% 27% 23% 39% 29% 39% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (687) (798) (298) (187) (323) (181) (201) (132)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Russia 32% 30% 33% 34% 29% 30% 33% 39% 34% 34% 30% 31%
Ukraine 23% 23% 19% 24% 27% 21% 30% 20% 22% 25% 22% 25%
Equally likely 13% 15% 13% 11% 16% 13% 14% 15% 9% 12% 15% 16%
Not sure 32% 32% 35% 32% 28% 35% 23% 26% 35% 30% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (283) (272) (596) (334) (599) (419) (298) (266) (309) (556) (354)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Russia 32% 32% 24% 43% 25% 30% 43% 26% 31%  43% 29% 38% 28%
Ukraine 23% 25% 32% 21% 31% 21% 17% 3% 25% 1% 23% 22% 24%
Equally likely 13% 13% 15% 13% 16% 10% 16% 2% 16% 15% 14% 13% 14%
Not sure 32% 29% 29% 23% 28% 39% 25% 28% 28%  26% 34% 27% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,302) (577)  (496) (512) (575) (398) (395) (451) (474) (441) (527) (517)
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12. U.S. Government Response to Russia-Ukraine Harshness
In terms of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the U.S. government’s response...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should be tougher 43% 43% 43% 45% 50% 43% 54% 34% 31%
Should be less tough 13% 15% 11% 15% 16% 9% 11% 13% 13%
Is about right 22% 24% 19% 23% 19% 18% 21% 28% 24%
Not sure 22% 18% 27% 17% 16% 30% 15% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,480) (686) (794) (297) (187) (322) (179) (201) (133)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Should be tougher 43% 36% 32% 46% 56% 37% 49% 50% 38% 52% 38% 45%
Should be less tough 13% 16% 15% 12% 9% 13% 12% 15% 15% 9% 14% 13%
Is about right 22% 20% 21% 21% 25% 22% 23% 21% 27% 17% 21% 24%
Not sure 22% 28% 32% 20% 10% 29% 16% 14% 20% 22% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,480)  (281) (271) (594) (334) (595) (418) (299) (266) (308) (552) (354)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Should be tougher 43% 46% 49% 47% 49% 37% 44% 52%  44%  43%  42% 45% 41%
Should be less tough 13% 13% 5% 20% 7% 13% 20% 8% 12% 20%  13% 13% 12%
Is about right 22% 22% 30% 15% 29% 21% 15% 28% 21% 16%  23% 22% 21%
Not sure 22% 19% 15% 18% 14% 30% 21% 2% 16% 21% 22% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 99%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,297) (575)  (495) (509) (573) (398) (394) (451) (472) (439) (523) (518)
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13. Approve of Dobbs Decision
Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court’s ruling that there is no constitutional right to an abortion?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 26% 29% 22% 37% 40% 25% 25% 9% 15%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 11% 13% 9% 10% 10% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 11% 6% 13% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 33% 49% 27% 33% 42% 58% 48% 52%
Not sure 11% 13% 9% 13% % 13% 1% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (688) (799) (298) (187) (323) (182) (200) (135)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 26% 12% 21% 29% 39% 23% 30% 27% 21% 28% 29% 21%
Somewhat approve 12% 17% 15% 11% 8% 12% 15% 11% 15% 12% 12% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 10% 9% 9% 12% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 43% 37% 44% 39% 39% 42% 45% 41% 43% 37% 46%
Not sure 11% 15% 17% 8% 6% 14% 6% 7% 13% 8% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487)  (283) (274) (597) (333) (598) (420) (299) (266) (310) (555) (356)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 26% 29% 5% 62% 6% 21% 55% 3%  15% 62% 1% 28% 30%
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 8% 13% 9% 13% 15% 8% 1% 13% 14% 12% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 11% 8% 6% 18% 7%  11% 10% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 41% 43% 74% 12% 66% 39% 15% 79% 43% 13% 47% 40% 3%
Not sure 11% 8% 7% 5% 9% 16% 7% 4% 8% 6% 11% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,300) (578)  (496) (514) (575) (398) (396) (451) (474) (445) (526) (516)
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14. Support Congress Codifying Roe V. Wade
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes abortion throughout the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 39% 32% 45% 27% 35% 37% 60% 36% 49%
Somewhat support 14% 13% 14% 11% 12% 17% 6% 20% 13%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 9% 11% 6% 12% 7% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose 27% 31% 23% 37% 36% 25% 25% 19% 20%
Not sure 11% 13% 8% 13% 12% 9% 2% 14% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (686) (799) (298) (187) (323) (182) (200) (135)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly support 39% 42% 36% 40% 36% 35% 40% 45% 42% 41% 31% 47%
Somewhat support 14% 17% 14% 13% 12% 15% 14% 14% 17% 14% 15% 10%
Somewhat oppose 10% 13% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 27% 16% 21% 30% 39% 27% 29% 25% 18% 30% 32% 22%
Not sure 11% 12% 19% 8% 4% 13% 7% 6% 12% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (281) (274) (597) (333) (598) (420) (297) (267) (307) (555) (356)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 39% 40% 71% 9% 63% 37% 12% 76%  42% 10%  44% 39% 33%
Somewhat support 14% 13% 13% 12% 16% 14% 12% 10% 21% 10% 16% 13% 13%
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 5% 12% 8% 10% 12% 6% 13% 11% 10% 8% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 27% 29% 6% 62% 7% 24% 57% 6% 16% 61% 18% 30% 31%
Not sure 11% 8% 6% 5% 7% 16% 8% 3% 8% 7%  12% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,303) (578)  (496) (512) (575) (398) (397) (452) (473) (444) (526) (515)

42



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens Y

15. Support Congress Codifying Lawrence V. Texas
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes same-sex sexual activity throughout the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 35% 29% 41% 25% 36% 34% 56% 24% 42%
Somewhat support 15% 16% 14% 16% 11% 13% 12% 18% 17%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 11% 7% 12% %
Strongly oppose 22% 25% 20% 30% 27% 24% 17% 24% 10%
Not sure 17% 19% 16% 19% 13% 18% 8% 22% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (684) (800) (296) (187) (324) (182) (201) (133)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly support 35% 42% 34% 35% 31% 32% 36% 42% 39% 35% 28% 45%
Somewhat support 15% 19% 12% 16% 13% 14% 18% 14% 20% 14% 14% 14%
Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 7% 11% 10% 11%
Strongly oppose 22% 14% 16% 26% 33% 24% 22% 21% 20% 24% 27% 16%
Not sure 17% 7%  27%  13%  14% 20% 13% 12% 14% 17% 21%  14%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,484)  (281) (272) (597) (334) (597) (420) (298) (268) (308) (555) (353)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 35% 37% 65% 9% 58% 35% 8% 5%  36% 8%  38% 36% 32%
Somewhat support 15% 14% 13% 13% 14% 16% 14% 2% 22% 12% 15% 17% 12%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 4% 15% 6% 11% 13% 4%  14%  14% 9% 9% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 22% 24% 8%  46% 10% 18% 45% 6% 14% 48%  20% 23% 24%
Not sure 17% 15% 10% 17% 11% 21% 20% 3% 14%  19% 18% 15% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,298) (577)  (496) (513) (575) (396) (397) (450) (474) (443) (526) (515)
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16. Support Congress Codifying Obergefell V. Hodges
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes same-sex marriage throughout the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 37% 32% 42% 27% 40% 34% 57% 27% 48%
Somewhat support 15% 15% 15% 14% 11% 17% 11% 16% 11%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 8% 11% 11%
Strongly oppose 23% 26% 21% 31% 28% 26% 18% 25% 11%
Not sure 14% 16% 12% 17% 8% 12% 6% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (683) (801) (298) (186) (324) (182) (198) (134)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly support 3% 44% 3% 36% 33% 33% 38% 43% 40% 39% 30% 45%
Somewhat support 15% 17% 14% 15% 12% 14% 17% 14% 18% 13% 14% 15%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 7% 10% 12% 13%
Strongly oppose 23% 13% 19% 27% 32% 25% 23% 24% 23% 26% 27% 16%
Not sure 14% 15% 21% 11% 10% 17% 10% 7% 12% 12% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,484)  (281) (274) (596) (333) (598) (418) (299) (268) (308) (553) (355)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 37% 39% 66% 11% 60% 36% 11% 7%  38% 9%  41% 38% 32%
Somewhat support 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 16% 15% 8% 23% 12%  15% 15% 14%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 4% 16% 7% 11% 15% 6% 13% 14% 11% 8% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 23% 25% 9% 46% 10% 20% 45% 4% 17%  49% 20% 26% 24%
Not sure 14% 12% 9% 12% 9% 18% 14% 5% 9%  15% 13% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,299) (577)  (495) (511) (576) (397) (397) (451) (474) (440) (527) (517)
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17. Support Congress Codifying Loving V. Virginia
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes interracial marriage throughout the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 59% 53% 66% 47% 62% 63% 78% 56% 60%
Somewhat support 14% 16% 13% 13% 15% 13% 11% 17% 14%
Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 6% 13% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Not sure 13% 16% 11% 19% 10% 13% 3% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (685) (800) (295) (187) (323) (181) (202) (134)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly support 59% 58% 58% 62% 58% 55% 62% 65% 64% 58% 54% 66%
Somewhat support 14% 14%  15%  14%  15% 15% 14% 14% 12% 12% 17%  14%
Somewhat oppose 6% 9% 5% 4% 8% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Strongly oppose 7% 4% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 5%
Not sure 13% 16% 16% 13% 10% 16% 9% 8% 13% 15% 14% 10%
Totals 99% 101%  101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (284) (273) (597) (331) (598) (420) (299) (266) (309) (555) (355)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 59% 62% 81%  47% 74% 54% 49% 83% 61% 46%  59% 62% 57%
Somewhat support 14% 14% 8% 19% 9% 16% 17% 7% 16% 19%  15% 13% 14%
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 8% 7% 5% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 2% 13% 4% 7% 13% 3% 5%  13% 6% 7% 9%
Not sure 13% 11% 6% 12% 7% 18% 14% 3% 10% 14%  14% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,298) (578)  (493) (515) (575) (395) (398) (451) (471) (445) (525) (515)
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18. Support Congress Codifying Griswold V. Connecticut
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes contraception throughout the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly support 54% 45% 62% 41% 55% 57% 80% 49% 49%
Somewhat support 15% 17% 13% 15% 17% 15% 6% 19% 11%
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 2% % 8%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 5% 10% 13% 6% 6% 2% 6%
Not sure 19% 23% 15% 26% 11% 17% 7% 23% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (687) (799) (298) (187) (322) (181) (201) (135)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly support 54% 50% 45% 59% 58% 49% 59% 58% 56% 52% 47% 64%
Somewhat support 15% 13% 15% 15% 17% 15% 18% 14% 13% 15% 18% 11%
Somewhat oppose 6% 12% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5%
Strongly oppose 7% 5% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Not sure 19% 21% 29% 13% 14% 22% 11% 13% 16% 22% 22% 12%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486)  (283) (275) (595) (333) (597) (420) (299) (267) (308) (556) (355)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly support 54% 56% 78% 38% 70% 51% 38% 81% 56% 37%  55% 59% 48%
Somewhat support 15% 15% 9% 21% 13% 15% 18% 7%  20% 20% 1% 12% 17%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% % 6% 5% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 1% 15% 2% 7% 13% 2% 5%  14% 7% 9% 6%
Not sure 19% 15% 9% 19% 11% 22% 23% 6% 13% 22% 16% 16% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,300) (577)  (495) (513) (576) (397) (397) (450) (473) (444) (525) (517)
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19. Legal Abortions

When do you think abortion should be legal?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Abortion should always

be legal. There should

be no restrictions on

abortion. 29% 25% 33% 20% 23% 26% 41% 30% 46%
Abortion should be legal,

but with some

restrictions (such as for

minors or late-term

abortions). 29% 32% 26% 29% 35% 27% 26% 34% 24%
Abortion should only be

legal in special

circumstances, such as

when the life of the

mother is in danger. 32% 32% 31% 39% 32% 35% 24% 27% 24%
Abortion should be

illegal. It should never

be allowed. 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 12% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (683) (797) (298) (187) (323) (181) (195) (135)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Abortion should always

be legal. There should

be no restrictions on

abortion. 29% 37% 31% 26% 25% 28% 29% 29% 33% 29% 25% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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Age

continued from previous page
Income

Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64

65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast

Midwest

South West

Abortion should be legal,
but with some
restrictions (such as for
minors or late-term
abortions).

Abortion should only be
legal in special
circumstances, such as
when the life of the
mother is in danger.

Abortion should be
illegal. It should never
be allowed.

29% 28% 26% 33%

32% 28% 31% 30%

10% % 13% 11%

28% 27% 29% 37% 33%

38% 32% 33% 25% 26%

8% 13% 9% 9% 9% 9%

27%

35%

28% 31%

35% 27%

12% %

100%
(594)

101%
(273)

100%  100%
(1,480)  (280)

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(266)

100%
(298)

100%
(419)

100%
(595)

99%
(333)

100%
(308)

100%  100%
(552)  (354)

Registered 2020 Vote

Party ID Ideology

Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden

Trump

Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con  Urban

Suburb  Rural/Other

Abortion should always
be legal. There should
be no restrictions on
abortion.

Abortion should be legal,
but with some
restrictions (such as for
minors or late-term
abortions).

29% 30%

29% 29% 31%

53% 5%

26%

47% 30% 7% 59%  26% 8% 35%

31% 30% 26% 26% 41%  22% 29%

29% 25%

31% 29%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Urban/Rural

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Abortion should only be

legal in special

circumstances, such as

when the life of the

mother is in danger. 32% 32% 13% 53% 17% 31% 49% 11% 2% 53% 26% 32% 35%
Abortion should be

illegal. It should never

be allowed. 10% 9% 3% 15% 5% 9% 17% 3% 6% 17% 10% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,297) (577)  (496) (512) (573) (395) (398) (453) (472) (442) (526) (512)

53



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens Y

20. Approval of House Committee Investigating January 6th
Do you approve or disapprove of the House Select Committee’s handling of the investigation of the takeover of the Capitol on January 6, 20217?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 26% 27% 24% 23% 34% 19% 36% 35% 15%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 13% 11% 9% 10% 14% 15% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% % 5% 10% 12% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 26% 41% 38% 32% 24% 14% 22%
Not sure 22% 19% 26% 19% 14% 29% 14% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (685) (800) (295) (187) (324) (181) (201) (135)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 26% 12% 21% 30% 38% 23% 30% 29% 25% 25% 23% 32%
Somewhat approve 14% 28% 16% 9% 5% 13% 15% 13% 17% 13% 12% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 15% 12% 7% 6% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 29% 15% 18% 36% 44% 26% 29% 33% 26% 33% 30% 26%
Not sure 22% 31% 34% 19% 8% 28% 15% 15% 21% 20% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (281) (274) (596) (334) (599) (419) (299) (267) (308) (555) (355)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 26% 29% 59% 3% 53% 18% 4% 51%  32% 6%  25% 27% 25%
Somewhat approve 14% 13% 17% 6% 18% 14% 6% 23%  16% 5%  21% 10% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 5% 11% 7% 10% 12% %  12%  10%  10% 8% 10%
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 6% 67% 7% 27% 59% 5% 20% 62%  18% 36% 32%
Not sure 22% 17% 12% 13% 14% 32% 19% 14% 20% 1% 26% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,300) (578)  (496) (514) (573) (398) (398) (453) (473) (445) (525) (515)
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21. Trump Responsibility for Capitol Takeover
How much responsibility does President Trump have for the takeover of the Capitol on January 6th, 20217

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 41% 36% 45% 28% 41% 35% 54% 57% 45%
Some 12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 8% 13% 13% 16%
A little 11% 12% 9% 13% 9% 11% 6% 7% 14%
None 23% 26% 20% 36% 28% 28% 19% 7% 11%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 10% 13% 19% 7% 16% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (688) (798) (298) (187) (323) (181) (201) (133)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 41% 33% 35% 45% 47% 40% 46% 41% 44% 38% 38% 44%
Some 12% 21% 15% 8% % 11% 13% 16% 10% 13% 12% 14%
A little 11% 14% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10% 13% 9% 7% 12% 14%
None 23% 11% 19% 29% 29% 24% 22% 22% 20% 28% 24% 19%
Not sure 14% 21% 19% 9% 8% 15% 9% 8% 17% 13% 14% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,486)  (281) (275) (596) (334) (598) (419) (299) (268) (308) (554) (356)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 41% 44% 82% 7% 75% 34% 9% 7%  48% 9% 45% 40% 38%
Some 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 15% 9% 16% 12% 15% 12% 10%
A little 11% 11% 4% 17% 6% 11% 16% 6% 14% 14% 12% 10% 10%

continued on the next page . ..
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
None 23% 24% 0% 54% 3% 21% 50% 3% 14% 53% 13% 25% 28%
Not sure 14% 9% 4% 9% 5% 22% 11% 4% 9% 12%  15% 13% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,299) (577)  (496) (512) (577) (397) (397) (452) (474) (445) (527) (514)

57



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens Y

22. Trump Administration Did Anything lllegal
Do you think anyone in or associated with the Trump administration, other than Donald Trump himself, did anything illegal around the events of January 6,

20217

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 44% 42% 47% 33% 46% 35% 62% 57% 47%
No 30% 35% 26% 43% 31% 34% 23% 14% 25%
Not sure 25% 23% 27% 23% 23% 31% 14% 29% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (684) (799) (298) (187) (323) (181) (200) (133)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 43% 43% 44% 47% 42% 46% 50% 47% 42% 40% 53%
No 30% 25% 26% 33% 37% 30% 31% 30% 28% 33% 32% 27%
Not sure 25% 32% 31% 23% 16% 28% 23% 20% 25% 25% 28% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (280) (274) (596) (333) (597) (418) (299) (266) (308) (555) (354)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 44% 48% 84% 13% 78% 37% 15% 81% 51% 14% 53% 41% 40%
No 30% 30% 3% 62% 8% 29% 60% 9% 25% 59% 21% 33% 36%
Not sure 25% 22% 12% 25% 14% 35% 25% 10% 24% 27% 26% 25% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,297) (576)  (495) (512) (574) (397) (397) (450) (473) (444) (526) (513)
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23. Trump Did Anything lllegal
Do you think Donald Trump did anything illegal around the events of January 6, 20217

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 44% 40% 47% 31% 43% 35% 57% 63% 438%
No 36% 43% 31% 52% 40% 41% 28% 17% 28%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 17% 16% 24% 14% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (686) (797) (298) (187) (323) (180) (199) (133)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 44% 38% 40% 46% 48% 42% 46% 47% 47% 43% 38% 50%
No 36% 29% 29% 42% 43% 36% 40% 36% 32% 40% 40% 30%
Not sure 20% 33% 31% 12% 9% 22% 15% 16% 21% 17% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483)  (279) (274) (597) (333) (598) (417) (299) (265) (307) (555) (356)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 44% 46% 87% 9% 79% 36% 12% 80% 52% 12% 52% 41% 38%
No 36% 37% 4% 77% 9% 33% 74% 8% 29% 75% 26% 40% 41%
Not sure 20% 16% 9% 14% 12% 31% 14% 13% 19% 13% 21% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,297) (578)  (494) (513) (574) (396) (396) (452) (472) (442) (526) (515)
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24. Heard about Steve Bannon Found Guilty
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Steve Bannon being found guilty of criminal contempt of Congress?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 29% 33% 24% 28% 46% 24% 33% 28% 21%
A little 43% 43% 43% 45% 45% 42% 47% 35% 38%
Nothing at all 28% 24% 33% 27% 9% 35% 21% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (682) (797) (298) (186) (323) (182) (197) (134)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 29% 18% 21% 31% 43% 25% 35% 34% 35% 29% 25% 29%
A little 43% 32% 43% 46% 47% 40% 46% 46% 40% 41% 43% 48%
Nothing at all 28% 50% 36% 22% 10% 35% 19% 19% 26% 30% 32% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (279) (270) (597) (333) (595) (419) (296) (265) (306) (551) (357)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 29% 31% 39% 31% 38% 23% 26% 40% 26% 29% 26% 31% 29%
A little 43% 45% 44% 51% 43% 40% 48% 43% 47% 46% 44% 47% 38%
Nothing at all 28% 24% 16% 18% 19% 37% 27% 17%  21%  24% 30% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,294) (575)  (495) (511) (571) (397) (396) (450) (472) (442) (525) (512)
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25. Should Bannon Have Been Found Guilty
Do you believe Steve Bannon should have been found guilty of criminal contempt of Congress?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 40% 39% 40% 33% 46% 30% 55% 50% 37%
No 25% 31% 19% 37% 33% 21% 19% 12% 19%
Not sure 36% 30% 41% 31% 21% 49% 25% 38% 45%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (685) (798) (298) (187) (324) (181) (198) (134)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 40% 32% 34% 44% 45% 37% 44% 43% 43% 40% 35% 45%
No 25% 18% 16% 26% 38% 21% 27% 30% 27% 25% 26% 21%
Not sure 36% 50% 50% 29% 17% 42% 29% 27% 30% 35% 39% 35%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (278) (274) (597) (334) (597) (420) (296) (266) (308) (554) (355)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 40% 42% 78% 10% 71% 33% 12% 73% 47%  13% 45% 38% 36%
No 25% 27% 5% 55% 8% 23% 47% 5% 21% 51% 18% 29% 27%
Not sure 36% 31% 17% 35% 21% 43% 41% 22%  33%  36% 37% 33% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,297) (577)  (496) (512) (573) (398) (396) (451) (474) (443) (526) (514)
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26. Opinion of Climate Change
On the subject of climate change do you think:

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 56% 52% 61% 46% 54% 54% 71% 62% 60%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 26% 31% 21% 37% 32% 26% 18% 21% 11%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 3% 13%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 10% 9% 14% 4% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (686) (797) (298) (187) (324) (179) (197) (135)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 56% 63% 57% 54% 54% 55% 57% 57% 61% 55% 52% 62%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 26% 20% 18% 28% 34% 24% 29% 25% 22% 25% 28% 25%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7%
Not sure 11% 12% 16% 11% 6% 14% 6% 10% 11% 13% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101%  100%

continued on the next page ...
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Unweighted N (1,483) (280) (274) (595) (334) (597) (420) (298) (264) (308) (555) (356)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

The world’s climate is

changing as a result of

human activity 56% 56% 85% 28% 76% 57% 32% 84% 66% 28% 63% 59% 49%
The world’s climate is

changing but NOT

because of human

activity 26% 27% 7% 51% 13% 23% 44% 7% 22% 49% 19% 28% 29%
The world’s climate is

NOT changing 7% 7% 1% 14% 3% 4% 14% 3% 3%  14% 7% 6% 7%
Not sure 11% 10% 7% 7% 7% 16% 10% 6% 9% 8% 12% 7% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,300) (577)  (495) (512) (573) (398) (397) (452) (473) (442) (525) (516)
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27. Felt Effects
Would you say that you personally have felt the effects of climate change, or not?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, | have 53% 50% 56% 43% 48% 50% 66% 62% 53%
No, | have not 23% 28% 18% 35% 34% 21% 19% 9% 14%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 15% 13% 22% 8% 26% 21%
The climate is not
changing 7% 6% % % 5% 7% % 3% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (686) (797) (298) (186) (323) (180) (199) (135)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | have 53% 59% 51% 52% 51% 51% 58% 50% 56% 47% 49% 62%
No, | have not 23% 16% 17% 24% 33% 22% 22% 29% 20% 27% 25% 18%
Not sure 18% 20% 23% 18% 10% 21% 12% 14% 18% 20% 18% 14%
The climate is not
changing 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (279) (274) (597) (333) (599) (419) (295) (265) (307) (553) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes, | have 53% 54% 79% 28% 75% 51% 30% 80% 61% 28% 60% 51% 48%
No, | have not 23% 24% 7% 44% 10% 22% 40% 8% 18%  44% 15% 28% 25%
Not sure 18% 15% 13% 14% 12% 23% 16% 10% 18% 13% 18% 15% 20%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
The climate is not
changing 7% 7% 1% 14% 3% 4% 14% 3% 3%  14% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,298) (574)  (496) (510) (575) (398) (397) (449) (475) (442) (524) (517)
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28. Will Feel Effects
Do you think that you personally will feel the effects of climate change in your lifetime, or not?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Yes, | will 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 8% 13% 13%
No, | will not 14% 18% 10% 23% 24% 12% 11% 4% 6%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 18% 13% 22% 8% 18% 12%
Have already felt the

effect of climate

change 53% 50% 56% 43% 48% 49% 66% 62% 55%
The climate is not

changing 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 3% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (684) (797) (298) (186) (325) (181) (198) (133)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Yes, | will 11% 14% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9% 13% 12% 13% 11% 7%
No, | will not 14% 10% 11% 15% 20% 12% 15% 19% 14% 18% 13% 12%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 19% 11% 19% 11% 11% 13% 16% 19% 11%
Have already felt the

effect of climate

change 53% 59% 51% 52% 52% 51% 58% 49% 56% 47% 49% 63%
The climate is not

changing 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (277) (275) (597) (332) (596) (419) (298) (265) (308) (554) (354)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Yes, | will 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9%
No, | will not 14% 15% 2% 32% 4% 14% 27% 1%  11%  30% % 18% 16%
Not sure 16% 14% 8% 17% 6% 21% 19% 4% 14% 1% 14% 12% 20%
Have already felt the

effect of climate

change 53% 54% 79% 28% 75% 51% 30% 81% 60% 28% 61% 51% 48%
The climate is not

changing 7% % 1% 14% 3% 4% 14% 3% 3% 14% % 6% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,297) (575)  (495) (511) (573) (397) (396) (452) (473) (440) (525) (516)
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29. Timing on Climate Disaster
Which of the following comes closest to your view?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

It is already too late to

avoid the worst effects

of climate change 14% 14% 14% 16% 14% 15% 12% 15% 12%
We are still able to avoid

the worst effects of

climate change but it

would need a drastic

change in the steps

taken to tackle it 43% 39% 47% 32% 35% 40% 57% 50% 50%
We will be able to avoid

the worst effects of

climate change if we

broadly carry on with

the steps currently

being taken to tackle it 12% 14% 10% 13% 18% 10% 10% 12% 9%
Not sure 24% 27% 21% 33% 28% 28% 15% 19% 17%
The climate is not

changing 7% 6% 7% % 5% 7% 7% 3% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (683) (794) (296) (184) (321) (179) (201) (135)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

It is already too late to

avoid the worst effects

of climate change 14% 17% 15% 14% 11% 15% 12% 14% 16% 15% 14% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

We are still able to avoid

the worst effects of

climate change but it

would need a drastic

change in the steps

taken to tackle it 43% 52% 39% 39% 44% 43% 45% 41% 44% 41% 40% 49%
We will be able to avoid

the worst effects of

climate change if we

broadly carry on with

the steps currently

being taken to tackle it 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 10% 14% 15% 13% 12% 12% 10%
Not sure 24% 16% 24% 28% 27% 24% 20% 23% 22% 26% 26% 21%
The climate is not

changing 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,477)  (281) (275) (593) (328) (599) (416) (294) (266) (306) (551) (354)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

It is already too late to

avoid the worst effects
of climate change 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 17% 11% 19% 12% 13% 16% 13% 14%

We are still able to avoid
the worst effects of
climate change but it
would need a drastic

change in the steps
taken to tackle it 43% 43% 66% 22% 65% 39% 23% 66% 53% 20%  48% 44% 38%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

We will be able to avoid

the worst effects of

climate change if we

broadly carry on with

the steps currently

being taken to tackle it 12% 13% 10% 15% 10% 11% 16% 8% 13% 15% 12% 14% 10%
Not sure 24% 23% 9% 36% 8% 30% 35% 4% 19% 38% 17% 23% 31%
The climate is not

changing 7% 7% 1% 14% 3% 4% 15% 3% 3% 15% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,289) (577)  (486) (512) (574) (391) (398) (452) (464) (442) (521) (514)
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30. Climate Disasters

Do you think severe weather events are the result of climate change or do these kinds of events just happen from time to time?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Result of climate change 47% 43% 50% 32% 45% 42% 62% 58% 51%
Just happen from time to
time 38% 43% 33% 57% 44% 38% 33% 22% 28%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 11% 11% 20% 5% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (685) (799) (297) (187) (324) (182) (198) (136)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Result of climate change 47% 52% 48% 45% 45% 43% 52% 52% 51% 44% 42% 55%
Just happen from time to
time 38% 26% 33% 42% 48% 39% 39% 37% 34% 41% 41% 33%
Not sure 15% 22% 19% 13% % 18% 9% 11% 14% 16% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,484)  (280) (274) (596) (334) (596) (420) (298) (266) (308) (554) (356)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Result of climate change 47% 49% 80% 18% 74% 42% 23% 83% 53% 18%  55% 46% 41%
Just happen from time to
time 38% 39% 11% 75% 15% 36% 68% 10% 31% 72% 28% 42% 42%
Not sure 15% 12% 10% 8% 11% 22% 10% 7% 16%  10% 17% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,299) (575)  (497) (512) (573) (399) (397) (452) (474) (441) (527) (516)
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31. Heat Wave Disasters
Do you think heat waves are the result of climate change or do these kinds of events just happen from time to time?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Result of climate change 50% 45% 55% 37% 45% 46% 64% 55% 61%
Just happen from time to
time 36% 41% 31% 49% 45% 38% 31% 22% 24%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 14% 10% 16% 5% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (684) (797) (296) (187) (324) (180) (200) (134)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Result of climate change 50% 57% 50% 48% 46% 49% 54% 50% 52% 46% 46% 60%
Just happen from time to
time 36% 25% 30% 40% 47% 34% 38% 41% 36% 37% 38% 32%
Not sure 14% 18% 19% 12% % 17% 8% 9% 12% 17% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,481)  (279) (274) (594) (334) (596) (418) (297) (266) (308) (553) (354)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Result of climate change 50% 50% 79% 19% 73% 48% 26% 81% 56% 24%  55% 51% 45%
Just happen from time to
time 36% 38% 11% 74% 16% 33% 64% 14% 28% 67% 31% 39% 38%
Not sure 14% 12% 10% % 11% 19% 10% 5%  16% 9% 14% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,299) (576)  (496) (511) (572) (398) (397) (453) (473) (441) (526) (514)
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32. Climate Emergency
Do you think there is a climate emergency in the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 48% 43% 53% 35% 43% 44% 57% 56% 63%
No 33% 39% 28% 50% 46% 34% 31% 14% 16%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 15% 11% 22% 12% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (686) (797) (297) (187) (324) (179) (200) (134)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 48% 53% 52% 42% 47% 46% 49% 49% 47% 44% 45% 57%
No 33% 23% 24% 39% 43% 31% 38% 36% 31% 34% 36% 29%
Not sure 19% 23% 24% 18% 10% 23% 13% 15% 22% 21% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (281) (274) (594) (334) (597) (420) (296) (266) (308) (553) (356)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 48% 49% 79% 17% 75% 44% 22% 84% 51% 19% 56% 47% 42%
No 33% 35% 6% 72% 10% 31% 65% 5% 28% 69% 23% 38% 37%
Not sure 19% 16% 15% 11% 15% 26% 13% 10% 21% 12% 21% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,298) (574)  (496) (511) (574) (398) (397) (451) (474) (442) (525) (516)
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33. Past Week High Temperature
In the past week, what would you say was the highest temperature in your local area (in degrees Fahrenheit)?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Below 70 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
70-79 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 6%
80-89 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% %
90-99 43% 41% 44% 47% 50% 45% 54% 30% 29%
100-109 27% 24% 30% 20% 25% 32% 23% 32% 31%
110 or above 6% 5% 6% % 2% 5% 4% 6% 9%
Not sure 7% 9% 4% 5% % 4% 1% 14% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,466) (676) (790) (296) (186) (323) (182) (197) (130)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Below 70 3% 6% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5%
70-79 4% 9% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 9%
80-89 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 14% 16% 6% 14%
90-99 43% 33% 38% 45% 53% 37% 44% 52% 58% 55% 41% 22%
100-109 27% 18% 24% 33% 29% 30% 28% 19% 15% 21% 34% 30%
110 or above 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% % 5% 5% 0% 1% 7% 12%
Not sure % 16% 9% 3% 1% % 4% % 7% 4% 7% %
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101%  101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,466)  (268) (267) (598) (333) (592) (413) (291) (265) (304) (544) (353)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Below 70 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2%
70-79 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3%
80-89 11% 12% 12% 13% 14% 10% 11% 11% 14% 12% 13% 11% 11%
90-99 43% 44% 42% 48% 38% 43% 47% 47%  40%  46% 39% 47% 42%
100-109 27% 27% 27% 28% 27% 26% 28% 28% 27% 2% 25% 24% 32%
110 or above 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% % 3% 8% 6%
Not sure % 4% 5% 1% 5% 10% 3% 4% 5% 2%  11% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 102% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,466) (1,286) (575)  (495) (502) (569) (395) (389) (449) (468) (441) (525) (500)
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34. Air Conditioning
Does your home have air conditioning?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 83% 83% 83% 88% 89% 84% 86% 82% 73%
No 13% 13% 14% 9% 9% 13% 14% 13% 21%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 4% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (686) (798) (297) (187) (323) (182) (199) (135)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 83% 68% 80% 88% 93% 80% 85% 86% 79% 91% 88% 71%
No 13% 22% 16% 11% % 16% 12% 12% 16% % 9% 25%
Not sure 3% 9% 5% 1% 0% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (278) (275) (597) (334) (597) (420) (297) (268) (308) (551) (357)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 83% 86% 85% 91% 80% 82% 89% 83% 82% 88% 79% 87% 84%
No 13% 12% 14% 8% 18% 12% 10% 15% 15% 11% 19% 10% 12%
Not sure 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,299) (576)  (497) (513) (572) (399) (396) (452) (475) (444) (527) (513)
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35. Type of Air Conditioning
What kind of air conditioner do you have in your home?
Asked of those with air conditioning

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Central A/C 68% 65% 72% 65% 73% 69% 78% 61% 64%
Wall unit 8% 9% % 8% 8% 7% % % 8%
Window unit 20% 20% 19% 22% 13% 22% 11% 25% 24%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,245) (582) (663) (264) (170) (274) (155) (163) (102)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Central A/C 68% 57% 54% 2% 82% 60% 75% 79% 43% 2% 7% 68%
Wall unit 8% 8% 15% 6% 4% 10% 8% 5% 13% 9% 4% 10%
Window unit 20% 26% 24% 20% 12% 27% 14% 9% 40% 16% 16% 13%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 6%
Not sure 3% 7% 5% 1% 0% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,245)  (193) (216) (527) (309) (480) (361) (258) (217) (280) (487) (261)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Central A/C 68% 70% 69% 79% 62% 66% 78% 63% 67% 78% 54% 81% 67%
Wall unit 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 5% 14% 4% 6%

continued on the next page . ..

79



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Window unit 20% 18% 19% 13% 25% 19% 14% 24%  17%  15% 28% 12% 20%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Not sure 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,245) (1,120) (488)  (453) (411) (477) (357) (330) (372) (423) (349) (460) (436)
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36. Temperature of Air Conditioning
Around what temperature do you typically set your air conditioner to during the summer (in degrees Fahrenheit)?

Asked of those with air conditioning

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Below 60 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
60-64 6% 6% 6% 6% 1% 6% 1% 19% 3%
65-69 14% 13% 16% 14% 12% 17% 13% 16% 16%
70-74 40% 39% 41% 36% 42% 41% 46% 35% 43%
75-79 26% 26% 27% 26% 28% 25% 32% 17% 25%
80-84 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3%
85 or higher 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Not sure 4% 6% 2% 8% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2%
| don’t usually use an air
conditioner 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,244) (583) (661) (265) (170) (273) (154) (163) (102)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Below 60 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
60-64 6% 10% 9% 5% 2% 9% 6% 2% 11% 5% 5% 4%
65-69 14% 27% 18% 12% % 18% 11% 12% 19% 12% 14% 15%
70-74 40% 38% 34% 46% 38% 37% 40% 43% 41% 52% 38% 26%
75-79 26% 7% 20% 27% 43% 21% 33% 29% 17% 20% 31% 31%
80-84 4% 0% 5% 5% % 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 9%
85 or higher 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Not sure 4% 9% 8% 2% 1% 5% 1% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

| don’t usually use an air

conditioner 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 102% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,244) (193) (216) (525) (310) (480) (360) (258) (217) (280) (487) (260)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Below 60 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% 1%
60-64 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 11% 3% 5%
65-69 14% 14% 12% 13% 17% 13% 15% 15% 12% 14% 18% 11% 15%
70-74 40% 40% 38% 44% 34% 43% 42% 36% 40%  42% 31% 46% 40%
75-79 26% 27% 29% 30% 26% 25% 28% 28% 26% 29% 17% 31% 28%
80-84 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4%
85 or higher 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 4%
| don’t usually use an air

conditioner 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 102% 100% 101%  98% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,244) (1,120) (489) (452) (410) (478) (356) (331) (371) (422) (348) (461) (435)
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37. Not Using Air Conditioning Due to Costs
Do you ever turn down the power on your air conditioner or refrain from using it at all because of costs?

Asked of those with air conditioning

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 49% 46% 53% 42% 43% 51% 59% 47% 57%
No 47% 51% 43% 52% 57% 44% 38% 48% 39%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 6% 0% 4% 3% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,243) (583) (660) (265) (170) (272) (155) (163) (101)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 49% 56% 51% 48% 45% 54% 49% 40% 55% 48% 45% 56%
No 47% 34% 43% 50% 54% 42% 49% 56% 42% 49% 50% 40%
Not sure 4% 9% 6% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,243)  (193) (216) (525) (309) (479) (361) (258) (217) (279) (486) (261)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 49% 49% 52% 44% 51% 50% 46% 56% 51%  44% 57% 45% 47%
No 47% 48% 45% 55% 45% 45% 51% 42%  45%  53% 38% 51% 49%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,243) (1,120) (489)  (453) (410) (476) (357) (330) (371) (422) (346) (461) (436)
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38. This Summer Heat

So far, do you think this summer in your local area has been...?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Much hotter than usual 25% 22% 27% 20% 19% 26% 17% 38% 33%
Somewhat hotter than
usual 31% 28% 33% 27% 31% 32% 40% 27% 32%
About the same as usual 32% 35% 30% 41% 38% 33% 34% 21% 22%
Somewhat cooler than
usual 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7%
Much cooler than usual 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (684) (797) (296) (187) (323) (182) (200) (133)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Much hotter than usual 25% 27% 30% 21% 22% 29% 21% 18% 21% 23% 32% 16%
Somewhat hotter than
usual 31% 29% 26% 33% 34% 30% 33% 30% 34% 30% 31% 29%
About the same as usual 32% 21% 28% 39% 38% 29% 33% 40% 32% 39% 28% 33%
Somewhat cooler than
usual 6% 12% 7% 4% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 3% 14%
Much cooler than usual 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5%
Not sure 3% 7% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (280) (271) (596) (334) (596) (417) (298) (268) (307) (552) (354)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Much hotter than usual 25% 23% 31% 12% 33% 22% 18% 30% 22% 1% 28% 21% 25%
Somewhat hotter than

usual 31% 32% 38% 27% 34% 32% 25% 43%  29%  26% 30% 32% 31%
About the same as usual 32% 34% 21% 51% 20% 33% 45% 5% 37% 47%  25% 36% 35%
Somewhat cooler than

usual 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5%
Much cooler than usual 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,297) (575)  (496) (512) (572) (397) (396) (452) (472) (442) (527) (512)
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39. Heard about Europe Heat Wave
How much have you heard about a recent heat wave in Europe?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 28% 30% 26% 24% 41% 23% 35% 25% 25%
A little 46% 47% 44% 50% 46% 42% 51% 34% 46%
Nothing at all 27% 23% 30% 26% 13% 34% 14% 41% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (687) (802) (297) (187) (325) (182) (201) (136)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 28% 23% 25% 29% 34% 24% 28% 37% 30% 29% 23% 33%
A little 46% 41% 40% 48% 52% 42% 51% 48% 49% 45% 44% 47%
Nothing at all 27% 36% 35% 23% 14% 35% 21% 14% 21% 27% 33% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (283) (274) (598) (334) (601) (420) (298) (268) (309) (554) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 28% 31% 45% 20% 40% 24% 19% 2% 30% 20% 29% 30% 24%
A little 46% 47% 40% 59% 41% 45% 52% 43%  47%  55% 43% 50% 43%
Nothing at all 27% 22% 15% 21% 18% 32% 29% 14% 23% 26% 28% 20% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,303) (577)  (497) (515) (575) (399) (397) (454) (475) (445) (527) (517)
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40. Following News
How closely are you following the news about COVID-19?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very closely 20% 22% 18% 16% 27% 12% 25% 33% 18%
Somewhat closely 40% 38% 41% 36% 44% 42% 45% 34% 37%
Not very closely 25% 24% 26% 26% 18% 27% 22% 22% 27%
Not following at all 15% 16% 15% 21% 11% 19% 8% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (686) (799) (295) (187) (324) (180) (202) (135)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very closely 20% 12% 23% 20% 25% 18% 21% 27% 22% 19% 19% 22%
Somewhat closely 40% 34% 35% 42% 46% 37% 43% 44% 43% 42% 37% 39%
Not very closely 25% 30% 24% 24% 22% 26% 24% 21% 20% 25% 28% 22%
Not following at all 15% 24% 18% 13% % 19% 13% 8% 15% 14% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (282) (275) (595) (333) (600) (420) (298) (267) (308) (555) (355)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very closely 20% 22% 31% 18% 29% 16% 17% 27%  20%  18% 23% 19% 19%
Somewhat closely 40% 42% 50% 35% 49% 37% 33% 49% 44%  33%  43% 41% 36%
Not very closely 25% 23% 14% 30% 17% 27% 30% 7% 26% 30% 1% 26% 29%
Not following at all 15% 13% 4% 17% 6% 20% 20% 6% 10% 20% 1% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%

continued on the next page . ..
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,300) (575)  (496) (513) (573) (399) (396) (452) (474) (446) (524) (515)
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41. Had COVID-19 Since Pandemic Began
Whether or not you tested positive, do you think you may have contracted COVID-19 at any time since the pandemic began?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Definitely contracted

COvVID-19 29% 31% 28% 32% 36% 29% 34% 16% 29%
Probably contracted

COVID-19 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 11% 14% 11% 21%
Probably did not contract

COvVID-19 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 23% 15% 7%
Definitely did not contract

COvID-19 29% 26% 31% 27% 26% 30% 24% 39% 28%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 13% 5% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (684) (798) (296) (187) (324) (180) (201) (134)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Definitely contracted

COvVID-19 29% 28% 35% 31% 23% 24% 34% 36% 31% 32% 28% 28%
Probably contracted

COvID-19 14% 16% 19% 11% 11% 15% 16% 14% 17% 12% 14% 13%
Probably did not contract

COvID-19 16% 18% 11% 17% 17% 15% 16% 18% 16% 19% 13% 18%
Definitely did not contract

COVID-19 29% 24% 17% 29% 44% 33% 26% 20% 27% 25% 30% 31%
Not sure 12% 15% 18% 11% 6% 12% 8% 12% 10% 12% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,482)  (280) (273) (596) (333) (600) (419) (295) (267) (305) (554) (356)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Definitely contracted

COVID-19 29% 30% 26% 39% 22% 30% 37% 27%  26%  36% 26% 30% 31%
Probably contracted

COVID-19 14% 14% 13% 15% 16% 13% 13% 11%  20% 14% 15% 14% 13%
Probably did not contract

COVID-19 16% 16% 19% 11% 19% 15% 14% 21%  17% 14% 17% 16% 15%
Definitely did not contract

COVID-19 29% 29% 30% 28% 34% 24% 29% 31% 25%  29% 29% 27% 30%
Not sure 12% 11% 11% 7% 9% 18% 7% 10%  12% % 14% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,296) (575)  (495) (513) (571) (398) (394) (451) (474) (445) (525) (512)
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42. Personal Worry about COVID-19
Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 14% 13% 15% 10% 8% 12% 10% 24% 29%
Somewhat worried 31% 28% 34% 24% 35% 30% 45% 35% 21%
Not too worried 30% 28% 32% 30% 23% 34% 29% 29% 30%
Not worried at all 24% 30% 19% 35% 34% 24% 17% 12% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (682) (798) (296) (187) (324) (181) (198) (133)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very worried 14% 13% 18% 13% 13% 17% 13% 9% 16% 13% 14% 15%
Somewhat worried 31% 30% 32% 30% 35% 28% 36% 35% 31% 29% 32% 32%
Not too worried 30% 31% 28% 29% 32% 32% 28% 29% 27% 31% 33% 27%
Not worried at all 24% 26% 22% 28% 20% 24% 23% 27% 26% 27% 21% 26%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,480)  (281) (272) (594) (333) (599) (417) (297) (267) (307) (551) (355)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very worried 14% 15% 21% 7% 20% 14% 7% 25%  12% 8% 17% 11% 15%
Somewhat worried 31% 32% 45% 21% 44% 28% 21% 2% 39% 18%  38% 30% 27%
Not too worried 30% 29% 27% 32% 26% 31% 32% 26% 28% 35% 2% 32% 31%
Not worried at all 24% 23% 6% 40% 9% 27% 39% 7%  21%  39% 18% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,295) (574)  (495) (511) (571) (398) (395) (449) (474) (444) (525) (511)
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43. Heard about Biden Getting COVID-19
How much have you heard about President Biden contracting COVID-19?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 36% 38% 34% 34% 49% 30% 39% 44% 31%
A little 48% 46% 49% 50% 44% 51% 55% 33% 47%
Nothing at all 16% 16% 17% 16% 6% 20% 6% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (685) (796) (296) (186) (321) (181) (201) (135)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 36% 23% 26% 37% 56% 33% 40% 39% 37% 39% 34% 35%
A little 48% 43% 52% 51% 42% 45% 51% 49% 49% 44% 47% 52%
Nothing at all 16% 34% 21% 12% 1% 23% 9% 12% 14% 17% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,481)  (282) (271) (594) (334) (598) (417) (298) (266) (305) (552) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 36% 39% 45% 42% 43% 29% 37% 42%  35% 41% 32% 38% 3%
A little 48% 48% 46% 52% 45% 47% 52% 49%  48%  49% 46% 49% 47%
Nothing at all 16% 13% 9% 7% 12% 24% 11% 10% 16%  10% 21% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,296) (575)  (494) (511) (574) (396) (397) (451) (472) (443) (525) (513)
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44. Concerned about Biden Getting COVID-19
How concerned are you that President Biden getting coronavirus could prevent the U.S. government from functioning properly?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very concerned 8% 8% 7% 4% 9% 5% 3% 13% 12%
Somewhat concerned 18% 17% 18% 15% 10% 16% 14% 26% 26%
Not very concerned 31% 28% 33% 25% 28% 31% 42% 28% 35%
Not concerned at all 44% 46% 42% 56% 53% 48% 41% 33% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (687) (798) (297) (187) (323) (182) (200) (135)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Very concerned 8% 11% 10% 7% 3% 8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 7%
Somewhat concerned 18% 33% 17% 13% 12% 19% 16% 15% 19% 16% 20% 15%
Not very concerned 31% 30% 33% 32% 27% 31% 32% 30% 33% 32% 27% 34%
Not concerned at alll 44% 26% 41% 48% 58% 42% 45% 47% 40% 47% 45% 43%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (283) (273) (596) (333) (600) (420) (297) (268) (306) (553) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very concerned 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 10% 5% 8% 10% 5% 8%
Somewhat concerned 18% 17% 19% 12% 22% 19% 11% 22%  23% 10% 23% 14% 18%
Not very concerned 31% 31% 40% 20% 35% 34% 22% 35% 39% 23%  30% 35% 27%
Not concerned at alll 44% 45% 36% 59% 35% 42% 58% 33% 33% 59% 3% 46% 48%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
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Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,300) (577)  (495) (515) (573) (397) (398) (452) (474) (445) (526) (514)
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45. Trust Biden Physicians
How much do you trust President Biden’s physicians to provide accurate information about his medical condition?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust completely 22% 22% 22% 17% 27% 15% 30% 28% 23%
Trust somewhat 33% 30% 35% 29% 28% 33% 34% 40% 31%
Don't trust very much 21% 20% 22% 19% 18% 24% 21% 16% 26%
Don't trust at all 25% 28% 22% 35% 27% 28% 14% 16% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (684) (798) (296) (187) (325) (181) (198) (134)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Trust completely 22% 18% 20% 22% 28% 21% 23% 25% 19% 19% 22% 27%
Trust somewhat 33% 36% 36% 32% 28% 31% 36% 31% 39% 31% 31% 32%
Don'’t trust very much 21% 26% 19% 20% 20% 21% 22% 19% 19% 24% 21% 19%
Don't trust at all 25% 20% 26% 26% 25% 27% 19% 24% 23% 26% 26% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,482)  (278) (274) (596) (334) (599) (417) (298) (263) (307) (555) (357)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Trust completely 22% 24% 46% 6% 44% 14% 7% 43%  23% 6% 27% 20% 19%
Trust somewhat 33% 32% 43% 19% 43% 31% 23% 43%  38%  22% 33% 35% 30%
Don't trust very much 21% 20% 8% 29% 8% 27% 27% 10% 21% 28% 20% 20% 22%
Don't trust at all 25% 24% 3% 46% 5% 29% 43% 4%  18%  44% 19% 25% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%
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46. Biden Age Affecting Presidential Duties
How much of an effect do you think Joe Biden’s health and age have had on his ability to fulfill his duties as President?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Severely limit his ability to

do the job 42% 45% 40% 54% 48% 47% 38% 24% 36%
Has little effect on his

ability to do the job 32% 31% 34% 22% 32% 25% 42% 41% 37%
Has no effect at alll 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 15% 18% 14%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 10% 7% 14% 5% 18% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (683) (800) (298) (186) (325) (182) (198) (134)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Severely limit his ability to

do the job 42% 37% 36% 45% 50% 41% 43% 44% 40% 47% 44% 37%
Has little effect on his

ability to do the job 32% 37% 29% 30% 34% 28% 38% 36% 33% 29% 31% 37%
Has no effect at all 14% 11% 14% 18% 13% 18% 12% 11% 17% 10% 14% 16%
Not sure 11% 15% 21% 7% 3% 14% 7% 9% 11% 13% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,483)  (279) (272) (598) (334) (598) (418) (298) (266) (308) (551) (358)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Severely limit his ability to
do the job 42% 44% 11% 82% 15% 42% 76% 19% 34% 76%  34% 45% 46%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Has little effect on his

ability to do the job 32% 33% 58% 8% 54% 30% 10% 53% 43% 11% 35% 34% 28%
Has no effect at all 14% 15% 23% 7% 23% 11% 8% 20% 17% 8% 16% 12% 15%
Not sure 11% 8% 8% 3% 8% 17% 6% 8% 7% 6% 15% 8% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,298) (576)  (497) (513) (571) (399) (395) (451) (475) (441) (526) (516)
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47. Old President

Do you think Joe Biden’s age might make it too difficult to do the work the presidency requires, or do you think age helps presidents to have the experience
and wisdom to do a good job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Age might make it too

difficult to do the work

the presidency requires 52% 56% 48% 65% 55% 54% 48% 29% 52%
Age helps presidents to

have the experience

and wisdom to do a

good job 27% 25% 28% 17% 28% 22% 32% 42% 28%
Not sure 21% 19% 24% 18% 17% 25% 21% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (681) (795) (295) (187) (322) (182) (197) (135)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Age might make it too

difficult to do the work

the presidency requires 52% 54% 49% 53% 52% 50% 54% 54% 50% 54% 50% 55%
Age helps presidents to

have the experience

and wisdom to do a

good job 27% 21% 27% 27% 31% 28% 29% 25% 25% 24% 27% 30%
Not sure 21% 25% 23% 20% 17% 23% 16% 21% 25% 22% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,476)  (278) (271) (595) (332) (596) (418) (296) (265) (308) (549) (354)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Age might make it too

difficult to do the work

the presidency requires 52% 53% 31% 75% 32% 54% 74% 36% 51% 71%  46% 54% 55%
Age helps presidents to

have the experience

and wisdom to do a

good job 27% 28% 46%  13% 45% 20% 14% 44%  29%  15%  32%  26% 23%
Not sure 21% 19% 23%  12% 23% 26% 12% 20% 19%  14%  21%  20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476)  (1,295)  (574) (495) (510) (567) (399) (395) (449) (473) (440)  (525) (511)
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48. Following News Monkeypox
How closely are you following the news about monkeypox?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very closely 12% 14% 10% % 18% 6% 9% 19% 20%
Somewhat closely 34% 32% 36% 31% 34% 34% 41% 34% 33%
Not very closely 34% 33% 36% 35% 35% 37% 40% 27% 29%
Not following at all 20% 21% 19% 28% 13% 24% 11% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (687) (796) (297) (187) (324) (182) (199) (134)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very closely 12% 10% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12% 15% 15% 10% 11% 12%
Somewhat closely 34% 30% 29% 34% 42% 30% 37% 39% 31% 38% 33% 34%
Not very closely 34% 31% 35% 36% 34% 34% 35% 32% 34% 34% 35% 34%
Not following at all 20% 29% 21% 19% 13% 24% 16% 14% 19% 18% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (278) (273) (598) (334) (597) (421) (298) (266) (308) (552) (357)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very closely 12% 13% 18% 7% 16% 11% 8% 18%  13% 8% 16% 9% 11%
Somewhat closely 34% 36% 40% 38% 39% 30% 34% 38% 38% 34% 35% 34% 33%
Not very closely 34% 35% 33% 37% 31% 35% 37% 35% 33% 3% 30% 38% 35%
Not following at all 20% 17% 9% 18% 13% 24% 21% 9% 1% 21%  20% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,301) (576)  (497) (512) (573) (398) (396) (453) (472) (441) (526) (516)
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49. Concern about Monkeypox Epidemic
How concerned are you about a monkeypox epidemic here in the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very concerned 13% 13% 13% 10% 9% 10% 6% 28% 23%
Somewhat concerned 32% 28% 35% 22% 30% 32% 39% 42% 28%
Not very concerned 30% 28% 31% 28% 25% 33% 35% 20% 34%
Not concerned at alll 26% 31% 20% 41% 35% 24% 21% 11% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (681) (800) (295) (186) (324) (182) (200) (135)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Very concerned 13% 18% 21% 10% 6% 17% 10% 9% 19% 10% 13% 11%
Somewhat concerned 32% 30% 29% 32% 35% 31% 33% 33% 35% 29% 32% 30%
Not very concerned 30% 31% 25% 28% 36% 27% 30% 34% 26% 32% 28% 33%
Not concerned at alll 26% 21% 25% 30% 24% 24% 27% 25% 20% 29% 26% 25%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481)  (278) (272) (597) (334) (598) (417) (298) (268) (307) (551) (355)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very concerned 13% 14% 18% 8% 18% 12% 8% 19% 13% 8%  21% 8% 12%
Somewhat concerned 32% 31% 48% 17% 46% 29% 17% 48% 36% 16%  34% 32% 29%
Not very concerned 30% 30% 27% 32% 28% 30% 31% 29% 32% 32% 2% 29% 33%
Not concerned at alll 26% 25% 7% 43% 7% 28% 43% 5% 19%  44% 19% 31% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
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50. Personal Worry about Monkeypox
Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing monkeypox?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 11% 12% 10% ™% % 8% 1% 24% 25%
Somewhat worried 20% 19% 21% 17% 15% 21% 17% 23% 26%
Not too worried 33% 27% 39% 25% 28% 36% 48% 33% 32%
Not worried at all 36% 42% 30% 51% 50% 35% 33% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (678) (797) (296) (186) (324) (181) (200) (133)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very worried 11% 15% 19% 7% 4% 14% 9% 6% 14% 8% 11% 12%
Somewhat worried 20% 27% 23% 17% 15% 21% 19% 19% 21% 22% 22% 15%
Not too worried 33% 31% 28% 33% 42% 31% 33% 38% 32% 33% 34% 34%
Not worried at all 36% 27% 29% 44% 38% 34% 39% 38% 33% 38% 33% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,475)  (276) (270) (595) (334) (596) (415) (297) (266) (307) (548) (354)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very worried 11% 11% 14% 5% 15% 10% 7% 18%  10% 6%  18% 6% 9%
Somewhat worried 20% 19% 24% 14% 24% 20% 15% 22%  25% 13%  21% 18% 22%
Not too worried 33% 34% 43% 26% 40% 33% 26% 41% 39% 25%  34% 34% 32%
Not worried at all 36% 36% 19% 54% 20% 37% 52% 19% 26% 56% 27% 42% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
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51. Civilians Stop Mass Shootings
How often do armed civilians prevent or stop mass shootings from occurring?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very often 6% 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Somewhat often 25% 29% 22% 32% 25% 24% 16% 23% 27%
Not very often 44% 41% 47% 36% 43% 49% 51% 44% 45%
Not at all often 25% 23% 26% 21% 25% 22% 30% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (687) (796) (297) (187) (324) (179) (200) (135)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very often 6% 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8%
Somewhat often 25% 31% 26% 23% 22% 24% 27% 26% 21% 26% 27% 25%
Not very often 44% 39% 40% 47% 48% 48% 42% 38% 49% 45% 43% 41%
Not at all often 25% 23% 25% 25% 25% 22% 25% 28% 25% 24% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,483)  (281) (273) (595) (334) (598) (418) (298) (267) (307) (552) (357)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very often 6% 7% 4% 11% 2% 6% 12% 3% 6% 11% 8% 6% 6%
Somewhat often 25% 25% 9% 42% 14% 26% 38% 12% 23% 41%  24% 25% 26%
Not very often 44% 43% 45% 41% 42% 44% 45% 42%  48% 41%  41% 45% 45%
Not at all often 25% 25% 42% 6% 41% 24% 6% 43%  23% 7%  26% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,300) (576)  (495) (514) (573) (396) (397) (452) (473) (444) (526) (513)
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52. Police Stop Mass Shootings
How often do armed police officers prevent or stop mass shootings from occurring by using their weapons?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very often 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 5% 11%
Somewhat often 35% 36% 34% 35% 38% 35% 30% 29% 41%
Not very often 42% 40% 44% 40% 39% 44% 48% 44% 35%
Not at all often 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 13% 18% 22% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,478) (683) (795) (297) (187) (323) (180) (197) (133)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very often 8% 8% 11% 6% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7% 5% 10% 7%
Somewhat often 35% 41% 35% 30% 36% 32% 38% 37% 32% 38% 34% 35%
Not very often 42% 34% 36% 47% 46% 41% 41% 40% 45% 41% 40% 42%
Not at all often 16% 18% 19% 17% 11% 18% 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,478)  (279) (271) (594) (334) (596) (417) (297) (264) (306) (553) (355)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very often 8% 8% 6% 11% 5% 6% 13% 3% 9%  12% 8% 7% 8%
Somewhat often 35% 35% 25% 42% 28% 33% 45% 26% 36% 42%  34% 36% 33%
Not very often 42% 42% 47% 41% 45% 42% 37% 50% 42%  39% @ 41% 42% 42%
Not at all often 16% 16% 22% 6% 22% 18% 6% 22%  14% 7% 1% 15% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%
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Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Unweighted N (1,478)  (1,296)  (576)  (494) (512) (570) (396) (396) (451) (472) (441)  (525) (512)
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53. Gun Violence if More Americans Owned Guns
If more Americans owned guns, do you think there would be...?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
More gun violence 42% 39% 44% 30% 46% 32% 53% 51% 50%
Less gun violence 24% 29% 20% 35% 34% 26% 18% 12% 16%
About the same amount
of gun violence 24% 23% 25% 25% 18% 29% 25% 24% 23%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 10% 2% 14% 4% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (681) (796) (295) (187) (324) (181) (197) (134)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More gun violence 42% 46% 43% 39% 39% 38% 44% 44% 44% 42% 36% 48%
Less gun violence 24% 18% 18% 28% 31% 22% 28% 26% 21% 28% 26% 21%
About the same amount
of gun violence 24% 23% 25% 24% 24% 26% 23% 25% 23% 22% 26% 24%
Not sure 10% 12% 13% 8% 6% 14% 5% 5% 13% 8% 11% %
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (278) (271) (594) (334) (594) (419) (297) (264) (305) (552) (356)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
More gun violence 42% 43% 74% 11% 69% 37% 15% 78%  44%  14%  52% 42% 32%
Less gun violence 24% 26% 5% 51% 8% 23% 46% 5% 20%  49% 17% 26% 29%
About the same amount
of gun violence 24% 24% 15% 30% 16% 26% 31% 10% 30% 29% 22% 23% 28%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Not sure 10% 8% 6% 7% 6% 14% 8% 6% 6% %  10% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,296) (576)  (495) (511) (569) (397) (396) (449) (473) (442) (522) (513)
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54. Heard about Greenwood, Indiana Shooting
How much have you heard about an armed bystander shooting and killing a gunman at a shopping mall in Greenwood, Indiana, after the gunman had shot

and killed three people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 29% 32% 26% 29% 41% 28% 32% 25% 19%
A little 47% 46% 48% 45% 50% 48% 50% 44% 47%
Nothing at all 24% 21% 26% 26% 9% 25% 17% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (684) (792) (297) (187) (323) (181) (196) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 29% 21% 22% 32% 39% 24% 35% 32% 28% 33% 27% 30%
A little 47% 39% 48% 50% 49% 48% 45% 51% 49% 42% 49% 48%
Nothing at all 24% 39% 30% 18% 12% 28% 20% 16% 23% 25% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,476)  (276) (270) (597) (333) (593) (420) (294) (265) (304) (551) (356)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 29% 32% 27% 44% 25% 27% 36% 25%  27%  41% 24% 32% 30%
A little 47% 49% 55% 46% 52% 43% 48% 53%  53%  44% 50% 47% 45%
Nothing at all 24% 19% 18% 10% 23% 30% 15% 22%  20%  15% 26% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,296) (575)  (497) (505) (572) (399) (396) (448) (473) (440) (524) (512)
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55. Attention to Midterms
How much attention have you been paying to the 2022 congressional elections?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 29% 34% 24% 29% 53% 22% 34% 28% 14%
A little 41% 40% 43% 39% 33% 40% 51% 37% 45%
None at all 30% 26% 34% 32% 13% 38% 15% 36% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (684) (790) (297) (187) (320) (181) (196) (133)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 29% 15% 23% 31% 45% 23% 35% 37% 32% 29% 26% 32%
A little 41% 38% 38% 44% 43% 37% 46% 46% 39% 44% 40% 41%
None at all 30% 47% 39% 26% 12% 39% 19% 17% 29% 27% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,474)  (277) (271) (592) (334) (592) (418) (296) (265) (305) (549) (355)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
A lot 29% 33% 34% 43% 33% 21% 36% 3% 25% 38% 25% 32% 29%
A little 41% 43% 47% 42% 46% 38% 40% 47%  46%  41% 42% 42% 39%
None at all 30% 23% 19% 15% 21% 41% 24% 19% 29% 21% 32% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,292) (576)  (494) (509) (570) (395) (395) (451) (470) (441) (523) (510)
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56. Enthusiasm about Voting in 2022
Compared to voting in previous Congressional election years, are you more or less enthusiastic about voting in this year’s election?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
More enthusiastic 32% 36% 29% 40% 43% 28% 36% 32% 13%
Less enthusiastic 18% 15% 21% 13% 15% 19% 14% 24% 27%
About the same 37% 36% 37% 33% 34% 35% 46% 32% 41%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 14% 8% 19% 4% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (682) (793) (297) (186) (322) (181) (196) (135)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
More enthusiastic 32% 19% 25% 34% 48% 28% 39% 35% 31% 35% 33% 29%
Less enthusiastic 18% 27% 22% 17% 8% 23% 16% 13% 15% 19% 18% 20%
About the same 37% 33% 30% 40% 42% 33% 38% 44% 41% 33% 34% 41%
Not sure 13% 21% 22% 9% 3% 16% 7% 8% 12% 13% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,475)  (277) (268) (596) (334) (595) (416) (295) (263) (307) (549) (356)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
More enthusiastic 32% 35% 33% 47% 34% 22% 44% 34%  25%  46% 29% 37% 30%
Less enthusiastic 18% 18% 14% 15% 13% 24% 16% 19% 21% 15% 23% 16% 17%
About the same 37% 38% 47%  34% 44% 35% 30% 30% 44%  32%  36% 35% 38%
Not sure 13% 9% 6% 4% 9% 20% 9% 8% 9% % 12% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Unweighted N (1,475)  (1,296)  (575) (496) (508) (570) (397) (396) (449) (474) (442)  (523) (510)
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57. Preferred 2022 Senate Outcome
What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. Senate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Senate controlled by

Democrats 36% 34% 38% 24% 40% 27% 53% 52% 32%
Senate controlled by

Republicans 36% 41% 31% 51% 46% 38% 34% 12% 24%
Senate evenly divided

between both parties 11% 9% 12% 9% 6% 10% 10% 14% 14%
No preference 17% 15% 19% 16% 8% 24% 3% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (684) (795) (298) (186) (322) (182) (197) (132)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Senate controlled by

Democrats 36% 33% 34% 37% 39% 32% 41% 42% 43% 34% 32% 39%
Senate controlled by

Republicans 36% 18% 30% 41% 51% 31% 42% 39% 31% 39% 38% 34%
Senate evenly divided

between both parties 11% 18% 14% 8% 6% 13% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 13%
No preference 17% 32% 23% 14% 3% 24% 8% 10% 16% 17% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,479)  (277) (273) (596) (333) (595) (418) (298) (264) (306) (552) (357)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Senate controlled by

Democrats 36% 39% 82% 3% 76% 25% 4% 78%  41% 6%  45% 35% 30%
Senate controlled by

Republicans 36% 39% 3% 85% 6% 29% 83% 7%  23% 81%  23% 41% 41%
Senate evenly divided

between both parties 11% 11% 8% 7% 10% 15% 6% 7%  19% ™% 9% 11% 12%
No preference 17% 11% 7% 4% 9% 31% 7% 9%  17% 7%  23% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,298) (577)  (494) (513) (570) (396) (397) (450) (474) (443) (525) (511)
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58. Expected 2022 Senate Outcome
What do you expect will be the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. Senate?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Democrats win majority

in the Senate 20% 20% 20% 16% 17% 13% 21% 38% 16%
Republicans win majority

in the Senate 37% 42% 33% 49% 46% 39% 39% 16% 27%
Senate remains evenly

divided between both

parties 13% 13% 14% 9% 14% 9% 17% 14% 20%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 26% 22% 39% 24% 32% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (684) (795) (297) (187) (322) (182) (198) (133)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Democrats win majority

in the Senate 20% 22% 18% 21% 18% 20% 24% 17% 18% 16% 21% 22%
Republicans win majority

in the Senate 37% 22% 32% 42% 48% 31% 42% 47% 31% 45% 36% 35%
Senate remains evenly

divided between both

parties 13% 15% 16% 11% 10% 13% 14% 14% 17% 11% 12% 14%
Not sure 30% 41% 33% 26% 23% 36% 20% 23% 34% 28% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (276) (272) (598) (333) (595) (418) (297) (265) (307) (553) (354)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Democrats win majority
in the Senate 20% 22% 40% 6% 42% 13% 4% 3%  25% 5%  27% 17% 16%
Republicans win majority
in the Senate 37% 41% 14% 74% 14% 33% 71% 7%  29% 70% 28% 42% 40%

Senate remains evenly
divided between both

parties 13% 14% 19% 8% 18% 13% 8% 20%  15% 8%  12% 12% 15%
Not sure 30% 24% 27% 13% 26% 42% 17% 26% 31% 16% 32% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479)  (1,297)  (575) (496) (509) (573) (397) (396)  (449) (474) (443)  (525) (511)
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59. Preferred 2022 House Outcome
What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

House controlled by

Democrats 38% 37% 38% 27% 39% 28% 52% 53% 38%
House controlled by

Republicans 36% 42% 31% 53% 48% 39% 33% 13% 21%
House evenly divided

between both parties 9% 7% 12% 6% 3% 10% 11% 15% 11%
No preference 17% 14% 19% 15% 9% 22% 3% 20% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (680) (796) (296) (187) (322) (182) (196) (133)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

House controlled by

Democrats 38% 34% 37% 39% 40% 34% 43% 43% 45% 32% 34% 44%
House controlled by

Republicans 36% 21% 30% 41% 51% 31% 40% 41% 31% 40% 39% 33%
House evenly divided

between both parties 9% 15% 9% 8% % 11% 9% % % 12% 9% 9%
No preference 17% 30% 24% 13% 2% 23% 8% 9% 18% 16% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,476)  (277) (270) (596) (333) (594) (419) (297) (265) (307) (549) (355)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

House controlled by

Democrats 38% 41% 81% 4% 78% 27% 5% 79%  44% 5%  45% 35% 34%
House controlled by

Republicans 36% 39% 6% 83% 6% 30% 82% 7% 26% 81%  24% 43% 40%
House evenly divided

between both parties 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 14% 4% 7%  16% %  10% 9% 10%
No preference 17% 11% 5% 7% 8% 30% 8% 7%  15% 8%  21% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,295) (577)  (494) (510) (568) (398) (395) (449) (473) (440) (523) (513)
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60. Expected 2022 House Outcome
What do you expect will be the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Democrats retain majority

in the House 25% 25% 26% 19% 22% 18% 29% 42% 30%
Republicans win majority

in the House 38% 43% 33% 49% 50% 36% 40% 16% 29%
House becomes evenly

divided between both

parties 10% 9% 11% 7% 6% 10% 9% 17% 9%
Not sure 27% 23% 31% 25% 21% 37% 22% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,477) (682) (795) (297) (187) (321) (181) (198) (134)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast = Midwest  South West

Democrats retain majority

in the House 25% 33% 22% 25% 23% 26% 29% 24% 26% 21% 26% 28%
Republicans win majority

in the House 38% 20% 34% 43% 50% 31% 43% 45% 35% 43% 38% 33%
House becomes evenly

divided between both

parties 10% 12% 15% 7% 6% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11%
Not sure 27% 35% 29% 25% 21% 32% 18% 21% 29% 27% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (277) (272) (595) (333) (595) (418) (297) (265) (307) (549) (356)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Democrats retain majority
in the House 25% 27% 47% 8% 50% 17% 9% 44%  29% 11% 34% 23% 21%
Republicans win majority
in the House 38% 42% 19% 75% 16% 31% 73% 22%  27%  70% 27% 42% 42%

House becomes evenly
divided between both

parties 10% 9% 11% 6% 12% 12% 4% 10%  15% 5%  10% 9% 10%
Not sure 27% 22% 23%  12% 22% 41% 14% 24%  29%  13%  29% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477)  (1,297)  (577) (495) (511) (569) (397) (396) (449) (473) (442)  (523) (512)
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61. Biden Run in 2024
Do you want President Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 17% 20% 14% 15% 21% 10% 13% 30% 13%
No 58% 56% 60% 63% 58% 71% 65% 37% 44%
Not sure 25% 24% 26% 22% 21% 19% 22% 33% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (679) (795) (296) (186) (322) (182) (197) (134)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 18% 19% 15% 15% 14% 19% 19% 14% 12% 19% 19%
No 58% 50% 55% 61% 64% 58% 61% 57% 59% 62% 58% 53%
Not sure 25% 32% 26% 24% 21% 28% 20% 24% 27% 25% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,474) (274) (270) (596) (334) (591) (417) (298) (265) (305) (550) (354)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 17% 18% 24% 14% 28% 10% 13% 24%  16% 14% 21% 15% 15%
No 58% 59% 38% 80% 37% 61% 79% 40% 58% 77% 50% 62% 62%
Not sure 25% 24% 37% 6% 34% 29% 8% 36%  26% 8%  29% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,295) (575)  (497) (510) (568) (396) (393) (451) (473) (443) (524) (507)
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62. Trump Run in 2024
Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 27% 30% 24% 38% 25% 39% 16% 12% 17%
No 58% 55% 62% 42% 62% 47% 76% 75% 64%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 19% 12% 14% 8% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (682) (795) (297) (187) (322) (181) (196) (132)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 21% 27% 29% 29% 29% 24% 24% 26% 30% 28% 22%
No 58% 60% 53% 61% 58% 55% 63% 64% 62% 58% 54% 63%
Not sure 15% 19% 20% 10% 13% 16% 13% 12% 12% 12% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (276) (272) (595) (334) (596) (419) (294) (265) (308) (550) (354)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 27% 26% 4% 53% 7% 24% 54% 6% 19% 51% 24% 26% 30%
No 58% 61% 93% 30% 86% 55% 30% 88% 70% 32% 64% 60% 52%
Not sure 15% 13% 3% 17% 7% 21% 15% ™% 12% 1% 12% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,297) (577)  (496) (509) (570) (398) (397) (448) (473) (441) (523) (513)
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63A. Favorability of Public Figures — Liz Cheney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 15% 14% 15% 10% 18% 13% 24% 20% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 17% 23% 10% 23% 25% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 15% 11% 11% 16%
Very unfavorable 25% 30% 20% 38% 36% 23% 25% % 19%
Don’t know 28% 21% 34% 23% % 39% 17% 37% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,469) (680) (789) (293) (187) (321) (180) (195) (134)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 15% 6% 12% 14% 26% 13% 16% 17% 12% 13% 12% 21%
Somewhat favorable 19% 16% 19% 20% 18% 16% 23% 22% 25% 18% 16% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 20% 15% 13% 10% 13% 16% 12% 18% 12% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 25% 11% 17% 31% 38% 23% 24% 32% 23% 27% 25% 26%
Don’t know 28% 47% 37% 23% 8% 35% 19% 17% 22% 30% 34% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,469)  (275) (272) (591) (331) (584) (419) (298) (262) (307) (546) (354)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 15% 16% 30% 5% 27% 10% 5% 25%  19% 6%  13% 16% 15%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 36% 7% 33% 15% 7% 36%  20% 8%  23% 18% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 11% 15% 15% 13% 14% 5% 16% 14% 19% 11% 12%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 4% 59% 4% 24% 52% % 16%  54% 14% 31% 29%
Don’t know 28% 22% 19% 15% 20% 37% 22% 7%  29% 18% 31% 23% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,295) (575)  (493) (510) (565) (394) (397) (452) (471) (439) (519) (511)
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63B. Favorability of Public Figures — Bennie Thompson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 13% 13% 14% 9% 17% 11% 20% 17% 11%
Somewhat favorable 9% 11% 8% 5% 12% 5% 12% 14% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 11% 16% 7% 7% 3% 10%
Don't know 61% 56% 65% 66% 50% 71% 58% 54% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,478) (683) (795) (295) (186) (321) (181) (197) (135)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 13% 7% 12% 12% 22% 13% 12% 18% 15% 10% 11% 18%
Somewhat favorable 9% 13% 12% 7% 6% 8% 13% 8% 9% 9% 9% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 12% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 9% 7% 6% 9% 12% 8% 9% 12% 9% 7% 10% 9%
Don’t know 61% 62% 57% 66% 55% 62% 57% 56% 58% 67% 62% 55%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,478)  (278) (273) (595) (332) (590) (420) (299) (264) (307) (552) (355)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 13% 15% 30% 2% 29% % 4% 32%  12% 3% 14% 14% 12%
Somewhat favorable 9% 10% 15% 5% 16% 8% 3% 13%  15% 4%  13% 6% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5%  11% 9% 9% 6% 9%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 3% 18% 3% 9% 15% 3% 7%  18% 5% 12% 8%
Don’t know 61% 59% 47% 66% 45% 68% 68% 48% 56% 67% 59% 61% 62%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,300) (576)  (495) (510) (571) (397) (396) (454) (473) (442) (523) (513)
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63C. Favorability of Public Figures — Steve Bannon
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 7% 9% 6% 11% 11% 6% 7% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 20% 11% 24% 18% 12% 9% 13% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 10% 17% 11% 11% 14% 20%
Very unfavorable 34% 34% 35% 30% 42% 26% 52% 38% 31%
Don’t know 29% 23% 36% 26% 12% 44% 21% 31% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (683) (796) (294) (187) (324) (181) (196) (134)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 7% 6% 5% 7% 11% % 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 13% 12% 14% 21% 13% 17% 19% 18% 13% 15% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 17% 12% 9% 14% 15% 11% 11% 13% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 34% 21% 30% 39% 44% 32% 38% 42% 40% 32% 30% 41%
Don’t know 29% 42% 36% 28% 14% 35% 23% 20% 23% 34% 34% 23%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,479)  (278) (272) (596) (333) (592) (419) (299) (266) (307) (550) (356)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 7% 8% 2%  15% 4% 5% 16% 4% 5%  15% % 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 5% 31% 8% 12% 27% 5% 14% 28% 11% 16% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 8% 19% 9% 15% 17% 8% 15% 20% 18% 11% 12%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 71% 10% 63% 29% 8% 70%  39% 9% 37% 36% 32%
Don’t know 29% 25% 14% 26% 16% 39% 31% 13% 26% 29% 28% 28% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 101% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,299) (576)  (496) (512) (572) (395) (398) (454) (473) (442) (525) (512)
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63D. Favorability of Public Figures — Joe Manchin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 11% 15% % 15% 23% 5% 8% % 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 24% 11% 26% 24% 15% 10% 10% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 14% 18% 11% 21% 18% 13%
Very unfavorable 20% 19% 21% 16% 22% 17% 33% 21% 19%
Don't know 36% 26% 46% 30% 13% 53% 27% 43% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (684) (790) (296) (186) (322) (178) (196) (134)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 11% 10% 11% 9% 16% 9% 14% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 10% 20% 23% 14% 20% 22% 20% 17% 16% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 12% 15% 17% 15% 14% 17% 17% 18% 11% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 20% 11% 21% 21% 25% 17% 21% 27% 21% 20% 17% 25%
Don’t know 36% 51% 43% 33% 21% 46% 28% 21% 31% 41% 40% 30%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,474)  (275) (273) (595) (331) (588) (419) (299) (265) (305) (549) (355)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 11% 12% 5% 20% 6% 9% 20% 6% 11% 18% 10% 14% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 6% 35% 9% 17% 28% 6% 16% 32% 14% 19% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 23% 13% 20% 14% 12% 20% 19%  12% 15% 14% 16%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 40% 7% 37% 15% 8% 45%  17% 7%  20% 21% 18%
Don’t know 36% 32% 25% 26% 28% 45% 33% 23%  36% 31% 40% 31% 38%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,295) (576)  (494) (508) (570) (396) (397) (451) (470) (443) (521) (510)
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63E. Favorability of Public Figures — Josh Hawley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 10% 13% 8% 13% 22% 6% 10% 4% 8%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 9% 13% 13% 9% 8% 9% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 7% % 9% 5% 5% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 25% 25% 25% 18% 32% 19% 41% 27% 24%
Don't know 45% 39% 51% 49% 24% 61% 36% 50% 44%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (683) (792) (294) (187) (321) (181) (193) (136)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 10% 6% 9% 12% 14% 7% 12% 15% 11% 12% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 12% 7% 5% 10% 9% 5% 9% 7% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 25% 13% 22% 28% 36% 20% 31% 32% 29% 22% 21% 33%
Don’t know 45% 56% 47% 44% 35% 53% 37% 34% 38% 50% 51% 36%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,475)  (277) (272) (593) (333) (589) (418) (299) (264) (306) (548) (357)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 10% 12% 3%  23% 3% 9% 22% 3% 6% 24% 8% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 11% 11% 7% 19% 7% 10% 16% %  11%  17%  11% 12% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 12% 9% 9% 7% 9%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 25% 28% 56% 6% 50% 18% 5% 5%  25% %  27% 26% 22%
Don’t know 45% 41% 29% 43% 31% 54% 49% 29%  45%  44%  45% 41% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 102%  99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,298) (574)  (494) (509) (570) (396) (396) (453) (472) (442) (523) (510)
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64A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 67% 66% 69% 68% 72% 69% 71% 67% 61%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 26% 24% 22% 25% 27% 25% 29%
Not very Important 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (690) (800) (298) (187) (325) (180) (203) (136)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 67% 52% 68% 1% 76% 66% 69% 67% 67% 64% 70% 66%
Somewhat Important 26% 33% 23% 26% 22% 26% 26% 26% 26% 30% 24% 23%
Not very Important 5% 11% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Unimportant 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (288) (272) (596) (334) (598) (420) (300) (268) (310) (555) (357)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 67% 69% 61% 84% 60% 65% 81% 55% 68%  80% 70% 68% 64%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 34% 13% 32% 28% 15% 3%  27% 17%  24% 27% 26%
Not very Important 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,304) (576)  (497) (514) (578) (398) (397) (453) (477) (445) (524) (521)
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64B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 43% 44% 42% 49% 48% 44% 39% 38% 41%
Somewhat Important 34% 32% 37% 30% 32% 35% 39% 32% 40%
Not very Important 17% 18% 16% 15% 15% 17% 20% 22% 15%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 2% 9% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (690) (803) (298) (187) (325) (181) (204) (137)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 43% 26% 40% 47% 56% 43% 41% 41% 43% 40% 44% 44%
Somewhat Important 34% 40% 36% 32% 31% 34% 37% 39% 39% 36% 33% 32%
Not very Important 17% 26% 16% 17% 11% 17% 18% 17% 16% 17% 18% 17%
Unimportant 5% 9% 7% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (287) (275) (597) (334) (599) (420) (302) (269) (310) (556) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 43% 46% 30% 71% 30% 38% 66% 32% 35% 66% @ 42% 46% 42%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 42% 23% 42% 37% 22% 40% 38% 24%  36% 33% 35%
Not very Important 17% 17% 23% 5% 23% 17% 10% 23%  23% 7%  20% 16% 17%
Unimportant 5% 3% 5% 0% 6% % 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,308) (579)  (498) (517) (578) (398) (397) (455) (476) (448) (526) (519)
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64C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 44% 38% 49% 34% 36% 42% 57% 53% 48%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 26% 22% 24% 31% 21% 31% 29%
Not very Important 15% 18% 13% 19% 21% 13% 12% 11% 15%
Unimportant 15% 19% 11% 25% 19% 14% 10% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (690) (802) (298) (187) (324) (181) (204) (136)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 44% 46% 47% 41% 43% 45% 43% 42% 49% 39% 40% 51%
Somewhat Important 26% 31% 31% 22% 23% 27% 26% 25% 25% 30% 27% 23%
Not very Important 15% 13% 14% 18% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 16% 17% 12%
Unimportant 15% 11% 8% 19% 19% 13% 16% 17% 11% 15% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (288) (275) (596) (333) (599) (419) (302) (268) (309) (557) (358)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 44% 44% 72% 16% 66% 40% 21% 76%  45%  16% 53% 41% 38%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 22% 24% 23% 31% 23% 19% 35% 22%  28% 23% 27%
Not very Important 15% 16% 4% 27% 8% 15% 26% 4% 11% 28%  10% 18% 18%
Unimportant 15% 15% 2% 33% 3% 14% 30% 1% 8%  34% 9% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,308) (578)  (498) (516) (580) (396) (398) (455) (475) (447) (525) (520)
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64D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 40% 40% 40% 42% 49% 39% 44% 35% 34%
Somewhat Important 42% 41% 43% 41% 40% 42% 46% 41% 42%
Not very Important 14% 14% 14% 10% 9% 16% 10% 18% 18%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% % 2% 3% 0% % 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (690) (805) (298) (187) (325) (182) (204) (137)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 40% 28% 31% 42% 57% 38% 39% 42% 36% 39% 39% 45%
Somewhat Important 42% 40% 43% 46% 37% 41% 45% 44% 51% 40% 42% 37%
Not very Important 14% 25% 20% 9% 5% 16% 13% 11% 12% 16% 14% 14%
Unimportant 4% 8% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (288) (275) (598) (334) (600) (421) (302) (269) (311) (557) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 40% 43% 37% 55% 36% 33% 55% 3% 371% 54%  41% 41% 38%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 49% 36% 46% 45% 33% 50% 45% 34%  39% 44% 42%
Not very Important 14% 12% 12% 8% 15% 15% 10% 14% 1% 9%  18% 11% 13%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% % 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%

continued on the next page . ..

144



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,309) (579)  (498) (517) (580) (398) (398) (455) (477) (448) (526) (521)

145



The Economist/YouGov Poll .
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens Y(

64E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 61% 60% 61% 64% 61% 63% 61% 63% 51%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 29% 31% 29% 29% 31% 25% 36%
Not very Important 7% 6% 8% 3% 9% 6% 7% 8% 10%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (691) (803) (298) (187) (325) (182) (203) (136)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 61% 38% 53% 68% 78% 59% 60% 59% 58% 62% 63% 58%
Somewhat Important 30% 41% 35% 25% 20% 30% 33% 30% 33% 28% 29% 30%
Not very Important 7% 16% 8% 5% 1% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 9%
Unimportant 2% 5% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (288) (275) (597) (334) (599) (421) (302) (269) (310) (556) (359)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 61% 64% 53% 83% 51% 56% 79% 45% 60%  79% 60% 64% 58%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 34% 16% 37% 33% 17% 41% 31% 17%  30% 28% 32%
Not very Important 7% 7% 11% 1% 10% 8% 2% 12% 7% 2% 9% 7% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  101% 99%
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64F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 57% 52% 61% 50% 53% 57% 61% 72% 52%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 30% 34% 32% 32% 32% 18% 29%
Not very Important 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 9% 6% % 15%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (691) (805) (298) (187) (325) (182) (204) (137)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 57% 54% 63% 52% 60% 55% 56% 55% 59% 53% 59% 54%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 24% 35% 32% 29% 32% 34% 25% 33% 30% 33%
Not very Important 9% 14% 9% 10% 5% 12% 8% 7% 13% 10% 8% 9%
Unimportant 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (289) (275) (598) (334) (600) (422) (302) (269) (311) (558) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 57% 56% 63% 51% 60% 56% 54% 64% 55% 52%  62% 56% 53%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 29% 34% 30% 29% 32% 27%  33% 32% 28% 33% 30%
Not very Important 9% 9% 6% 11% 7% 10% 11% 7% 8% 12% % 9% 12%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
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64G. Issue Importance — Health care

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 64% 55% 72% 55% 50% 71% 75% 7% 62%
Somewhat Important 27% 32% 22% 32% 36% 23% 23% 15% 27%
Not very Important 6% 9% 3% 9% 9% 5% 1% 3% %
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (691) (805) (298) (187) (325) (182) (204) (137)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 64% 55% 66% 62% 73% 67% 66% 48% 64% 62% 65% 64%
Somewhat Important 27% 30% 23% 31% 23% 24% 25% 41% 28% 27% 27% 26%
Not very Important 6% 9% 7% 5% 3% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5%
Unimportant 3% 6% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (288) (276) (598) (334) (601) (421) (302) (269) (312) (557) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 64% 64% 78% 50% 74% 61% 56% 80% 63% 52% 69% 60% 63%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 18% 37% 20% 28% 35% 16% 29% 36%  23% 30% 27%
Not very Important 6% 6% 3% 10% 4% 7% 7% 2% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99%  100% 100%
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64H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 58% 56% 60% 60% 55% 65% 61% 57% 48%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 31% 31% 30% 28% 33% 31% 40%
Not very Important 8% 9% 7% 6% 11% 6% 5% 9% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (690) (801) (298) (187) (325) (179) (204) (136)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 58% 43% 52% 64% 70% 58% 60% 53% 58% 60% 59% 55%
Somewhat Important 31% 40% 33% 29% 26% 32% 31% 36% 30% 31% 32% 32%
Not very Important 8% 11% 12% 6% 3% 8% 9% 7% 10% 5% 8% 10%
Unimportant 3% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (287) (274) (596) (334) (600) (419) (300) (267) (312) (555) (357)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 58% 60% 45% 83% 46% 56% 76% 42% 53% 78% 54% 62% 58%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 42% 15% 40% 33% 19% 44% 3% 17%  34% 30% 30%
Not very Important 8% 7% 11% 1% 12% % 4% 12% 8% 3%  10% 6% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%
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64l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 47% 36% 57% 34% 39% 52% 65% 51% 51%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 25% 31% 26% 27% 24% 28% 27%
Not very Important 17% 23% 13% 21% 28% 15% 8% 13% 19%
Unimportant 8% 11% 5% 14% 8% 6% 2% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (690) (802) (298) (187) (325) (180) (204) (137)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 47% 47% 45% 47% 48% 50% 44% 43% 48% 47% 46% 48%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 33% 25% 27% 27% 29% 30% 24% 29% 30% 27%
Not very Important 17% 17% 14% 19% 19% 16% 17% 19% 19% 16% 18% 17%
Unimportant 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (288) (274) (596) (334) (599) (420) (301) (268) (311) (556) (357)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 47% 48% 63% 38% 62% 42% 37% 2% 38% 38% 50% 44% 47%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 24% 29% 26% 28% 30% 21% 34% 28% 2% 29% 28%
Not very Important 17% 17% 10% 24% 10% 20% 23% 5% 21% 22%  16% 21% 16%
Unimportant 8% 8% 3% 10% 3% 10% 11% 3% 7%  12% 8% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101% 100%
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644J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 56% 46% 65% 44% 37% 58% 69% 74% 61%
Somewhat Important 27% 32% 23% 31% 39% 29% 20% 18% 22%
Not very Important 12% 15% 9% 15% 17% 9% 9% 5% 14%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 10% % 4% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (690) (802) (298) (187) (325) (180) (203) (137)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 56% 58% 59% 50% 58% 61% 51% 49% 57% 53% 56% 57%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 27% 29% 28% 23% 32% 30% 25% 27% 28% 28%
Not very Important 12% 12% 9% 15% 10% 11% 12% 15% 12% 12% 12% 11%
Unimportant 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (289) (274) (595) (334) (599) (420) (301) (267) (311) (556) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 56% 55% 78% 37% 72% 51% 42% 84% 51% 38% 64% 50% 53%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 15% 36% 19% 32% 31% 11% 33% 35% 25% 27% 29%
Not very Important 12% 12% 6% 19% 8% 11% 18% 5% 13%  18% % 15% 12%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 8% 1% 6% 9% 0% 4% 9% 3% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
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64K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 56% 50% 63% 48% 51% 59% 67% 63% 58%
Somewhat Important 29% 34% 25% 34% 34% 26% 24% 27% 27%
Not very Important 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 8% %
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 3% 2% 2% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (690) (802) (298) (187) (325) (180) (203) (137)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 56% 55% 55% 55% 61% 59% 55% 53% 60% 52% 57% 57%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 31% 30% 29% 28% 28% 33% 23% 31% 29% 32%
Not very Important 9% 11% 8% 12% 5% 8% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 6%
Unimportant 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (288) (275) (595) (334) (600) (419) (301) (267) (311) (556) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 56% 57% 73% 45% 68% 54% 46% 79% 52% 45% 60% 55% 55%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 22% 35% 23% 32% 33% 7% 34% 34% 31% 30% 28%
Not very Important 9% 9% 4% 13% 7% 8% 14% 2%  11% 14% 8% 10% 10%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 6% 2% 6% 8% 2% 3% 8% 2% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100%
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64L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 54% 50% 57% 55% 51% 57% 57% 60% 43%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 28% 32% 29% 29% 27% 35%
Not very Important 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 11% 5% 14%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 3% % 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (690) (798) (298) (187) (322) (179) (203) (136)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 54% 42% 49% 56% 67% 56% 52% 48% 51% 53% 56% 53%
Somewhat Important 30% 33% 36% 28% 24% 30% 29% 33% 34% 29% 30% 27%
Not very Important 10% 15% 8% 11% 6% 8% 12% 12% 10% 11% 8% 13%
Unimportant 6% 9% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (287) (274) (595) (332) (596) (419) (301) (266) (310) (554) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 54% 54% 59% 55% 59% 49% 54% 57% 47% 56% 56% 53% 53%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 28% 29% 27% 32% 30% 30% 31% 29%  30% 30% 30%
Not very Important 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 9% 7%  15% 9% 9% 11% 10%
Unimportant 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% % 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
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64M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 61% 58% 64% 61% 59% 70% 54% 66% 53%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 28% 31% 25% 24% 37% 26% 32%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 5% 12% 4% 8% 4% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (692) (804) (298) (187) (325) (182) (203) (137)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 61% 42% 56% 66% 77% 63% 59% 57% 60% 61% 65% 56%
Somewhat Important 29% 36% 33% 28% 19% 28% 30% 32% 27% 29% 29% 30%
Not very Important 7% 16% 5% 5% 3% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 4% 11%
Unimportant 3% 6% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (289) (276) (597) (334) (600) (422) (302) (268) (312) (557) (359)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 61% 63% 52% 81% 51% 58% 80% 46% 57%  80% 60% 65% 59%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 36% 17% 35% 32% 16% 39%  33% 17%  29% 26% 30%
Not very Important 7% 7% 10% 1% 11% % 3% 11% 8% 2% % 7% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%
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64N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 47% 40% 53% 40% 37% 56% 45% 64% 42%
Somewhat Important 35% 36% 35% 34% 36% 30% 45% 31% 42%
Not very Important 12% 15% 8% 17% 17% 9% 8% 4% 10%
Unimportant 6% 9% 4% 10% 9% 5% 3% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (688) (805) (297) (187) (325) (182) (204) (137)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 47% 45% 44% 46% 52% 53% 42% 36% 50% 48% 47% 42%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 43% 32% 34% 33% 36% 43% 35% 34% 35% 37%
Not very Important 12% 13% 8% 14% 11% 10% 15% 13% 11% 10% 12% 14%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 9% 3% 5% 7% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (288) (274) (597) (334) (598) (421) (302) (268) (311) (556) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 47% 47% 57%  40% 52% 44% 44% 59%  40%  40%  56% 40% 45%
Somewhat Important 35% 36% 36% 33% 37% 36% 32% 35%  42%  33% 34% 39% 33%
Not very Important 12% 11% 6% 16% 9% 13% 14% 5% 12%  16% 8% 14% 13%
Unimportant 6% 6% 1% 11% 3% 6% 10% 1% 6% 10% 3% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100% 100%
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640. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 71% 70% 72% 7% 63% 78% 65% 71% 69%
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 22% 17% 26% 16% 30% 21% 21%
Not very Important 5% 5% 5% 4% % 4% 5% 5% %
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (689) (805) (298) (187) (325) (182) (204) (137)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 71% 54% 68% 7% 82% 74% 70% 64% 69% 2% 74% 66%
Somewhat Important 22% 30% 26% 17% 16% 18% 24% 27% 25% 21% 20% 23%
Not very Important 5% 10% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% 6% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (288) (275) (597) (334) (599) (421) (302) (268) (311) (557) (358)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very Important 71% 2% 60% 89% 55% 73% 88% 55% 69%  87% 67% 72% 73%
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 31% 10% 34% 20% 9% 3% 24% 10%  26% 21% 19%
Not very Important 5% 5% 8% 1% 8% 4% 2% 8% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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65. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Jobs and the economy 11% 12% 9% 13% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10%
Immigration 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 1% 5%
Climate change and the

environment 11% 11% 12% 9% 14% 13% 19% 5% 10%
Foreign policy 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
National Security 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6%
Education 4% 4% 3% 3% % 2% 3% 3% 5%
Health care 13% 11% 15% 13% % 13% 13% 19% 11%
Taxes and government

spending 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Abortion 6% 3% 8% 2% 5% 6% 12% 3% 8%
Civil rights 6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 16% 8%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Guns 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Crime 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 7% 1% 6% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Inflation/prices 22% 23% 20% 30% 20% 26% 21% 9% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 97% 101% 103% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,435) (660) (775) (292) (183) (313) (181) (193) (124)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Jobs and the economy 11% 12% 13% 12% 5% 9% 15% 11% 10% 13%
Immigration 4% 2% 3% 4% % 5% 4% 4% 2% 5%
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Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Climate change and the

environment 11% 15% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 16% 9% 9% 9% 19%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
National Security 6% 4% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Education 4% 7% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Health care 13% 14% 13% 10% 15% 15% 11% 7% 12% 13% 14% 11%
Taxes and government

spending 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4%
Abortion 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 9% 4% % 6% 6%
Civil rights 6% 10% % 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Guns 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Crime 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Inflation/prices 22% 12% 17% 26% 29% 23% 22% 20% 24% 24% 22% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,435) (257) (260)  (586)  (332) (575) (400) (293) (257) (302) (526)  (350)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Jobs and the economy 11% 11% 8% 12% 9% 12% 11% 4% 14% 12%  10% 9% 13%
Immigration 4% 4% 1% 9% 2% 4% 7% 2% 2% 9% 3% 5% 4%
Climate change and the

environment 11% 12% 21% 2% 18% 10% 5% 23% 11% 4% 13% 11% 11%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0%
National Security 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 5% 9% 5% 4%  10% % 5% 7%
Education 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3%

continued on the next page . ..

169



The Economist/YouGov Poll

July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Health care 13% 12% 15% 7% 16% 14% 6% 16%  14% 7% 14% 11% 12%
Taxes and government

spending 5% 5% 2% 10% 1% 6% 8% 1% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Abortion 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 4% 10% 3% 6% 5% 8% 5%
Civil rights 6% 6% 12% 1% 9% 6% 3% 13% 4% 2% 9% 6% 4%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 4% 0% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Guns 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Crime 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Inflation/prices 22% 21% 13% 33% 11% 24% 32% 11% 23%  30% 16% 24% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 102% 99%  101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,435) (1,263) (563)  (489) (497) (550) (388) (390) (434) (467) (429) (507) (499)

170



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

66A. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 21% 20% 21% 13% 20% 15% 24% 35% 28%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 23% 14% 24% 16% 30% 30% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 9% 8% 13% 11% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 41% 44% 38% 57% 45% 50% 35% 16% 31%
Don't know 6% 6% 6% % 4% 6% 0% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (690) (802) (297) (187) (323) (182) (202) (138)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 21% 15% 19% 21% 27% 21% 21% 21% 19% 18% 20% 25%
Somewhat favorable 21% 26% 24% 20% 16% 21% 23% 24% 26% 21% 19% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 20% 12% 9% 6% 11% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 41% 27% 34% 47% 51% 39% 39% 42% 36% 43% 43% 38%
Don’t know 6% 12% 11% 3% 1% 8% 3% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (287) (274) (597) (334) (599) (420) (301) (268) (311) (556) (357)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 21% 23% 47% 3% 46% 11% 4% 41%  24% 5%  27% 19% 17%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 37% 3% 35% 21% 5% 3% 2% 5%  27% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 15% 8% 11% 14% 10% 13% 11% 10%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 41% 41% 4% 86% 7% 41% 81% 8% 31% 78%  28% 45% 47%
Don’t know 6% 4% 2% 0% 3% 12% 1% 3% 5% 1% 6% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,307) (577)  (498) (515) (579) (398) (398) (455) (477) (447) (525) (520)
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66B. Favorability of Individuals — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 18% 14% 21% 9% 12% 13% 25% 28% 29%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 21% 15% 22% 17% 26% 30% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 13% 12% 9% 10% % 15%
Very unfavorable 41% 44% 37% 55% 48% 49% 39% 21% 22%
Don't know 10% 9% 11% 8% 6% 12% 1% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (689) (803) (296) (187) (324) (182) (203) (138)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 18% 14% 16% 19% 22% 19% 16% 19% 16% 15% 18% 23%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 22% 20% 16% 20% 25% 19% 26% 20% 17% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 19% 14% 8% % 10% 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 41% 26% 31% 47% 55% 38% 42% 42% 38% 45% 42% 37%
Don’t know 10% 18% 17% 6% 1% 14% 5% 6% 9% 9% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (287) (274) (597) (334) (597) (421) (302) (269) (310) (556) (357)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 18% 19% 40% 3% 37% 11% 5% 39% 17% 4% 23% 16% 16%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 38% 3% 36% 17% 5% 34%  25% 7%  26% 20% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 13% 5% 11% 16% 4% 13%  19% 5%  12% 12% 11%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 41% 42% 5% 88% 7% 40% 82% 9% 31% 81% 29% 45% 47%
Don’t know 10% 7% 4% 2% 8% 15% 4% 5% 9% 3% 11% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,308) (579) (497) (517) (578) (397) (398) (455) (477) (448) (524) (520)
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66C. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 14% 11% 16% 6% 12% 11% 19% 29% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 20% 11% 22% 15% 26% 26% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 15% 10% 8% 11% 10% 15%
Very unfavorable 43% 44% 41% 58% 51% 52% 42% 16% 27%
Don't know 12% 10% 13% 10% 4% 15% 1% 19% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (687) (802) (295) (187) (324) (182) (203) (136)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 14% 7% 13% 14% 21% 16% 12% 13% 15% 10% 14% 15%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 21% 20% 17% 17% 25% 22% 22% 19% 18% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 19% 16% 9% 5% 11% 14% 15% 14% 12% 8% 16%
Very unfavorable 43% 28% 31% 50% 57% 41% 43% 43% 37% 48% 44% 39%
Don’t know 12% 25% 18% 6% 1% 15% 6% 7% 12% 11% 15% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489)  (285) (273) (598) (333) (595) (420) (302) (269) (311) (554) (355)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 14% 16% 33% 2% 34% 6% 2% 33%  12% 4% 18% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 39% 2% 35% 18% 4% 38%  25% 4%  25% 18% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 6% 13% 14% 7% 11%  19% 8%  13% 13% 10%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 43% 45% 8% 88% 8% 44% 82% 11% 35% 81% 31% 47% 49%
Don’t know 12% 8% 7% 2% 11% 18% 4% 8% 9% 4% 13% 10% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,305) (578)  (498) (515) (577) (397) (395) (455) (477) (447) (524) (518)
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66D. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 8% 10% 6% 10% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 14% 23% 29% 15% 14% 19% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 16% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 30% 28% 25% 38% 26% 38% 27% 28%
Don't know 32% 25% 38% 31% 11% 44% 26% 32% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (686) (799) (295) (187) (322) (181) (202) (137)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 7% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 18% 15% 16% 18% 24% 17% 20% 23% 16% 17% 18% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 29% 19% 24% 34% 37% 25% 33% 33% 32% 28% 25% 36%
Don’t know 32% 44% 39% 29% 16% 39% 24% 23% 30% 36% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (286) (272) (595) (332) (595) (418) (301) (268) (310) (553) (354)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 8% 8% 4%  13% 5% 5% 15% 6% 5%  14% 9% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 10% 33% 12% 15% 30% 9% 17% 31% 16% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 10% 16% 10% 14% 15% 6% 19% 17% 13% 13% 13%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 29% 32% 55% 14% 47% 25% 13% 55% 28% 14%  29% 31% 27%
Don’t know 32% 27% 22% 23% 25% 41% 27% 23%  31% 24% 34% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,301) (578)  (492) (516) (578) (391) (397) (454) (472) (448) (522) (515)
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66E. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% % 5% 4% 4% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 12% 18% 21% 13% 12% 19% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 14% 20% 24% 13% 18% 15% 8%
Very unfavorable 42% 41% 43% 39% 44% 40% 54% 38% 46%
Don't know 20% 14% 26% 17% 6% 31% 12% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (687) (800) (294) (187) (323) (181) (202) (138)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very favorable 6% 10% 10% 2% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 6% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 11% 15% 14% 20% 14% 18% 16% 14% 17% 14% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 14% 11% 18% 23% 15% 19% 22% 16% 15% 18% 16%
Very unfavorable 42% 32% 35% 48% 49% 40% 42% 46% 44% 46% 36% 45%
Don't know 20% 33%  29%  17% 5% 25% 15% 11% 19% 19% 25%  15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,487)  (287) (273) (595) (332) (595) (420) (300) (269) (310) (553) (355)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4% 9% 8% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 7% 27% 10% 10% 30% %  14%  27% 15% 14% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 9% 30% 11% 18% 21% %  22%  25% 13% 19% 17%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 42% 45% 70% 25% 60% 38% 25% 2% 41% 25%  43% 42% 41%
Don’t know 20% 15% 10% 11% 13% 30% 15% 10% 19% 14% 21% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,303) (577)  (496) (515) (577) (395) (396) (455) (474) (446) (524) (517)
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66F. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 13% 11% 14% 6% 11% 8% 18% 18% 19%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 16% 27% 14% 24% 25% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 20% 12%
Very unfavorable 33% 38% 28% 49% 46% 33% 30% 10% 21%
Don't know 24% 17% 31% 19% 5% 36% 18% 28% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (689) (800) (296) (187) (323) (181) (202) (138)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 13% 10% 11% 11% 19% 13% 15% 11% 15% 9% 11% 17%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 18% 19% 19% 18% 20% 22% 25% 16% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 17% 13% 10% % 9% 16% 13% 10% 11% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 33% 16% 25% 40% 47% 29% 34% 38% 30% 37% 33% 31%
Don’t know 24% 37% 33% 20% 8% 31% 15% 16% 20% 26% 26% 21%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,489)  (286) (273) (596) (334) (596) (419) (302) (269) (311) (553) (356)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 13% 14% 28% 3% 29% 5% 4% 30% 9% 4%  14% 11% 12%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 37% 4% 34% 15% 7% 34%  24% 7%  24% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 13% 8% 10% 18% 10%  14% 11% 10%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 33% 35% 7% 72% 7% 33% 64% 10% 25% 65%  23% 38% 37%
Don’t know 24% 19% 16% 11% 17% 34% 17% 16% 24% 14% 25% 23% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,306) (579)  (496) (516) (576) (397) (398) (454) (476) (447) (523) (519)
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66G. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 24% 27% 21% 35% 26% 31% 18% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 15% 21% 15% 21% 13% 12% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 6% 6% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 45% 40% 49% 32% 48% 36% 61% 58% 53%
Don't know 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 2% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (689) (803) (296) (187) (324) (182) (203) (137)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 24% 15% 24% 26% 28% 27% 21% 20% 21% 25% 27% 19%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 17% 16% 16% 17% 19% 17% 17% 20% 16% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 11% 7% 7% 9% 9% 11% 9% 7% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 45% 45% 39% 47% 47% 41% 48% 50% 48% 44% 40% 51%
Don’t know 5% 9% 8% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (286) (275) (597) (334) (597) (421) (302) (269) (312) (556) (355)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 24% 24% 4%  50% 5% 18% 55% 7% 13% 49% 18% 23% 29%
Somewhat favorable 17% 15% 3% 29% 7% 20% 25% 3% 16% 28% 15% 20% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 12% 7% 11% 8% 5% 13% 10% 12% 6% 10%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 45% 47% 85% 8% 77% 42% 10% 83% 53% 11% 52% 44% 40%
Don’t know 5% 3% 1% 1% 3% 9% 2% 1% 5% 2% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,308) (580) (497) (516) (578) (398) (398) (455) (476) (448) (524) (520)
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66H. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 14% 15% 14% 12% 5% %
Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 17% 28% 25% 20% 17% 24% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 21% 24% 24% 18% 28% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 31% 28% 34% 22% 31% 27% 38% 36% 40%
Don't know 14% 10% 17% 11% 4% 21% 5% 18% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (689) (801) (296) (187) (323) (181) (203) (138)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 12% 8% 13% 13% 14% 10% 14% 12% 11% 12% 14% 10%
Somewhat favorable 22% 18% 20% 22% 26% 22% 23% 21% 21% 21% 21% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 19% 15% 25% 26% 21% 22% 25% 22% 20% 20% 26%
Very unfavorable 31% 33% 29% 30% 31% 30% 31% 34% 36% 34% 27% 31%
Don’t know 14% 22% 23% 10% 4% 18% 10% 7% 10% 13% 19% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (287) (274) (597) (332) (596) (420) (302) (268) (311) (555) (356)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 12% 13% 4%  24% 5% 10% 23% 4% 9% 23% 12% 11% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 12% 32% 16% 21% 29% 10% 26% 30% 19% 26% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 22% 27% 20% 26% 20% 19% 24%  26% 21% @ 22% 21% 22%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 31% 33% 49% 18% 44% 28% 18% 56% 26%  19% 33% 30% 30%
Don’t know 14% 10% 7% 6% 9% 20% 10% 6% 13% 7% 14% 12% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,306) (578)  (496) (516) (578) (396) (397) (456) (475) (448) (524) (518)
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67A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 19% 17% 21% 13% 16% 16% 22% 36% 19%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 22% 16% 19% 16% 29% 26% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 10% 13% 15% 13% 11% 21%
Very unfavorable 36% 41% 31% 52% 46% 39% 36% 16% 19%
Don’'t know 10% 9% 10% 9% 6% 14% 0% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (689) (802) (296) (187) (324) (181) (203) (138)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very favorable 19% 17% 23% 17% 20% 22% 17% 17% 20% 16% 21% 19%
Somewhat favorable 21% 29% 18% 20% 20% 21% 25% 21% 24% 22% 18% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 22% 13% 14% 9% 11% 18% 17% 13% 15% 12% 18%
Very unfavorable 36% 18% 28% 43% 50% 34% 36% 39% 33% 38% 39% 32%
Don’t know 10% 14% 18% 6% 1% 13% 5% 6% 9% 10% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (287) (274) (597) (333) (598) (420) (302) (269) (311) (555) (356)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 19% 21% 40% 3% 46% 7% 4% 37%  20% 5% 26% 13% 19%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 39% 3% 38% 20% 4% 2%  26% 5% 24% 23% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 16% 9% 9% 19% 12% 13% 21% 10% 15% 14% 14%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 36% 38% 3% 83% 4% 34% % 5% 25% 7% @ 26% 40% 40%
Don’t know 10% 5% 3% 2% 4% 19% 2% 3% 7% 3% 9% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,307) (578)  (497) (516) (578) (397) (397) (456) (476) (447) (524) (520)
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67B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 15% 17% 14% 21% 16% 20% 12% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 20% 30% 29% 25% 21% 14% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 10% 14% 16% 9%
Very unfavorable 39% 35% 42% 29% 35% 31% 52% 47% 55%
Don’t know 10% 9% 11% 8% 6% 15% 1% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (689) (796) (296) (187) (322) (181) (199) (138)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 15% 10% 19% 14% 18% 15% 17% 13% 12% 17% 16% 14%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 16% 23% 30% 22% 26% 23% 21% 24% 24% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 15% 11% 12% 15% 14% 18% 13% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 39% 40% 34% 41% 39% 37% 38% 44% 40% 36% 36% 45%
Don’t know 10% 16% 17% 6% 3% 14% 4% 6% 10% 9% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (285) (274) (595) (331) (594) (420) (301) (266) (311) (553) (355)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 15% 16% 3% 30% 5% 7% 41% 5% 7%  33% 15% 13% 17%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 7% 45% 9% 21% 42% 5% 21%  44% 17% 28% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 17% 9% 8% 22% 11% 12% 12% 16%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 39% 41% 75% 8% 68% 36% 8% 78%  42% 9%  47% 37% 34%
Don’t know 10% 6% 3% 3% 5% 20% 1% 2% 8% 3% 10% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 98% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,303) (574)  (498) (511) (576) (398) (395) (453) (476) (444) (522) (519)
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68. Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 13% 15% 9% 14% 12% 17% 27% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 22% 25% 16% 21% 19% 34% 33% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 40% 43% 37% 55% 47% 48% 35% 17% 29%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 8% % 7% 2% 10% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (298) (187) (325) (182) (204) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 14% 9% 13% 14% 20% 14% 15% 14% 11% 12% 14% 18%
Somewhat approve 24% 28% 23% 23% 22% 25% 24% 24% 33% 21% 21% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 24% 16% 11% 6% 13% 16% 14% 13% 17% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 40% 24% 33% 47% 51% 37% 39% 41% 37% 42% 42% 37%
Not sure 9% 14% 16% 5% 1% 11% 5% 7% 7% 8% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (289) (279) (598) (334) (604) (422) (302) (269) (313) (558) (360)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 14% 16% 33% 2% 34% % 2% 29%  15% 3%  19% 12% 12%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 45% 4% 43% 20% 7% 41%  31% 6%  26% 24% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 12% 8% 15% 16% 9% 16% 1% 9%  16% 12% 13%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 40% 41% 4% 86% 5% 42% 79% 9% 29% 79%  29% 43% 45%
Not sure 9% 6% 5% 0% 4% 16% 3% 5% 7% 3% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,311) (580)  (498) (518) (583) (399) (398) (457) (477) (449) (527) (524)
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69A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 14% 15% 10% 13% 11% 16% 27% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 22% 17% 24% 16% 30% 25% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 16% 12% 9% 15% 13% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 34% 51% 49% 45% 32% 16% 27%
No opinion 12% 10% 13% 10% 4% 14% 8% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (689) (799) (297) (187) (322) (182) (202) (137)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 14% 10% 18% 12% 19% 17% 12% 13% 15% 12% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 21% 25% 21% 20% 26% 26% 25% 22% 17% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 23% 15% 10% 8% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 38% 23% 29% 46% 48% 36% 39% 40% 34% 39% 42% 33%
No opinion 12% 22% 17% 8% 3% 15% 7% 9% 11% 12% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (283) (274)  (597)  (334) (596) (421) (301) (268) (311) (553)  (356)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 14% 16% 31% 3% 33% % 3% 20%  14% 5%  18% 11% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 43% 4% 41% 19% 6% 40%  29% 6%  28% 22% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 11% 9% 12% 17% 10% 13% 18% 10% 12% 15% 13%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 38% 39% 4% 82% 5% 39% 75% 7% 28% 74%  28% 41% 43%
No opinion 12% 10% 10% 2% 9% 18% 5% 10% 11% 5% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,306) (579)  (498) (514) (575) (399) (396) (455) (476) (446) (524) (518)
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69B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 10% 9% 12% 5% 8% 8% 10% 20% 17%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 22% 18% 19% 16% 26% 25% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 8% 13% 11% 18% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 34% 52% 49% 45% 33% 14% 24%
No opinion 18% 16% 19% 16% 10% 20% 13% 26% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (690) (798) (297) (187) (322) (182) (201) (137)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 10% 10% 15% 8% 9% 12% 9% 9% 11% 9% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve 21% 25% 21% 19% 22% 21% 25% 21% 20% 21% 18% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 18% 15% 13% 8% 12% 14% 15% 18% 13% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 37% 17% 27% 47% 53% 35% 39% 40% 32% 38% 42% 33%
No opinion 18% 29% 23% 13% 8% 20% 13% 14% 19% 20% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (284) (274)  (596)  (334) (595) (421) (302) (268) (310) (553)  (357)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 10% 11% 22% 2% 22% 5% 4% 19%  10% 4%  14% 7% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 39% 4% 38% 19% 5% 38%  26% 6%  26% 20% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 17% 6% 18% 14% 7% 18% 1% 7%  16% 13% 12%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 37% 39% 4% 86% 5% 37% 7% %  21% T7%  25% 42% 44%
No opinion 18% 15% 18% 3% 17% 25% 7% 17%  19% 7%  19% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 101% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,305) (577)  (498) (514) (576) (398) (396) (455) (477) (445) (525) (518)
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69C. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 13% 14% 12% 8% 14% 9% 14% 23% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 22% 26% 17% 25% 19% 31% 29% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 16% 19% 12% 18% 10% 17%
Strongly disapprove 33% 37% 30% 47% 39% 40% 25% 16% 23%
No opinion 15% 12% 19% 13% 3% 20% 12% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (688) (798) (296) (187) (322) (181) (202) (137)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 13% 11% 14% 10% 16% 14% 13% 11% 13% 11% 12% 16%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 22% 25% 24% 21% 23% 30% 26% 24% 20% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 20% 18% 12% 12% 14% 19% 15% 19% 14% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 20% 27% 40% 42% 33% 34% 35% 30% 34% 36% 29%
No opinion 15% 26% 19% 13% 6% 19% 10% 9% 12% 17% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486)  (283) (273) (597) (333) (594) (420) (302) (268) (310) (553) (355)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 13% 14% 28% 2% 28% 6% 4% 26%  12% 4%  16% 11% 12%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 42% 6% 42% 21% 6% 3%  32% 9%  31% 25% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 16% 12% 16% 16% 13% 18% 17% 12% 16% 13% 16%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 3% 73% 4% 34% 66% 9% 23% 66% 22% 36% 39%
No opinion 15% 13% 10% 7% 10% 23% 10% 10% 16% 9% 14% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 102% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,304) (577)  (497) (514) (574) (398) (395) (455) (476) (446) (523) (517)

198



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens Y

69D. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 15% 16% 10% 15% 15% 15% 22% 20%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 20% 14% 20% 13% 28% 24% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 14% 16% 14% 12% 18% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 36% 38% 35% 46% 43% 44% 32% 23% 25%
No opinion 15% 14% 16% 14% 9% 16% 8% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (685) (797) (297) (185) (322) (181) (201) (137)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 15% 14% 16% 13% 19% 17% 13% 15% 16% 13% 14% 18%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 21% 19% 17% 15% 24% 21% 22% 18% 15% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 21% 12% 14% 12% 13% 15% 18% 18% 15% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 36% 23% 32% 41% 44% 37% 37% 35% 32% 40% 41% 28%
No opinion 15% 23% 19% 13% 7% 18% 11% 11% 14% 14% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482)  (280) (272) (596) (334) (595) (418) (300) (267) (309) (551) (355)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 15% 16% 31% 2% 34% % 4% 31%  15% 5%  18% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 34% 7% 31% 17% 8% 33%  25% 6%  25% 18% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 16% 12% 15% 16% 11% 5% 21% 10% 14% 15% 15%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 36% 36% 8% 72% 9% 37% 67% 2% 24% 69%  28% 38% 41%
No opinion 15% 13% 11% 7% 10% 22% 10% 9%  16% 9%  15% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,301) (575)  (498) (513) (571) (398) (394) (452) (476) (443) (523) (516)
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69E. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 12% 11% 12% 8% 14% 10% 7% 21% 13%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 21% 15% 18% 15% 28% 26% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 15% 13% 15% 12% 21% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 35% 52% 46% 44% 31% 20% 26%
No opinion 15% 12% 17% 12% 8% 18% 13% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (686) (793) (296) (187) (319) (181) (201) (137)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 9% 14% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 25% 17% 21% 19% 23% 21% 24% 17% 17% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 20% 14% 17% 11% 13% 17% 19% 19% 17% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 38% 24% 33% 44% 48% 39% 38% 37% 32% 42% 41% 34%
No opinion 15% 24% 17% 14% 6% 16% 11% 12% 13% 13% 15% 17%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (279) (272)  (597)  (331) (591) (418) (300) (267) (306) (551)  (355)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 12% 12% 23% 2% 25% 5% 4% 19%  11% 5%  16% 8% 11%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 37% 6% 37% 15% 7% 36%  25% 8%  25% 19% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 19% 11% 15% 19% 11% 7%  21% 11% 1% 16% 13%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 38% 39% 9% 7% 11% 39% 70% 13% 21% 70%  29% 41% 43%
No opinion 15% 12% 12% 4% 11% 22% 7% 14%  16% 6% 14% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,299) (577)  (496) (513) (573) (393) (396) (452) (471) (444)  (522) (513)
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70. Biden Perceived Ideology

Would you say Joe Biden is...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 28% 32% 24% 44% 31% 29% 25% 11% 20%
Liberal 22% 21% 22% 13% 26% 19% 30% 23% 20%
Moderate 26% 25% 27% 20% 28% 20% 37% 32% 26%
Conservative 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 9% 7%
Very conservative 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 18% 7% 28% 3% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (690) (801) (297) (187) (324) (182) (203) (136)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
Very liberal 28% 12% 24% 32% 41% 29% 29% 28% 25% 31% 30% 24%
Liberal 22% 25%  16% 2%  23% 18% 25% 23% 24% 22% 19%  22%
Moderate 26% 26% 26% 26% 27% 21% 29% 33% 29% 25% 22% 31%
Conservative 5% 10% 5% 4% 1% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6%
Very conservative 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4%
Not sure 17% 24% 5%  13% 7% 23% 10% 9% 13% 17% 21%  13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (284) (275) (598) (334) (597) (421) (302) (269) (311) (554) (357)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
28% 30% 5% 66% 8% 23% 59% 9% 17% 62% 17% 31% 34%

Very liberal
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continued from previous page

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Liberal 22% 23% 25% 20% 26% 20% 19% 3% 19%  20% 23% 22% 20%
Moderate 26% 28% 53% 5% 47% 22% 7% 43%  44% 3%  31% 28% 21%
Conservative 5% 5% 7% 2% 7% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4%
Very conservative 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2%
Not sure 17% 12% 8% 6% 10% 28% 10% 5%  14% 5% 18% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,308) (579)  (498) (515) (578) (398) (397) (456) (476) (447) (525) (519)
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71. Biden Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Like a lot 22% 20% 23% 14% 24% 17% 31% 34% 24%
Like somewhat 17% 17% 17% 13% 17% 12% 23% 22% 17%
Neither like nor dislike 19% 19% 20% 18% 12% 18% 16% 22% 25%
Dislike somewhat 8% 7% 9% 9% % 10% 9% 4% 10%
Dislike a lot 25% 28% 23% 37% 35% 31% 20% 8% 16%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 13% 1% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (689) (798) (297) (186) (323) (182) (202) (136)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Like a lot 22% 9% 18% 26% 31% 22% 21% 26% 23% 18% 21% 26%
Like somewhat 17% 24% 20% 15% 10% 14% 22% 16% 20% 18% 16% 16%
Neither like nor dislike 19% 31% 22% 14% 14% 19% 17% 21% 20% 17% 20% 20%
Dislike somewhat 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 10% % 6% 8% 8% 11%
Dislike a lot 25% 12% 22% 31% 33% 25% 26% 26% 24% 29% 27% 21%
Not sure 8% 15% 11% 5% 4% 11% 4% 4% % 9% 9% %
Totals 99% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (282) (274) (598) (333) (597) (419) (300) (268) (308) (554) (357)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Like a lot 22% 24% 52% 3% 51% 11% 3% 45%  26% 4% 28% 20% 19%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Like somewhat 17% 17% 29% 4% 25% 19% 6% 28%  23% 5% 20% 19% 13%
Neither like nor dislike 19% 19% 13% 17% 15% 23% 18% 17%  20% 21% 22% 15% 21%
Dislike somewhat 8% 8% 3% 15% 3% 8% 15% 5% 8% 14% 6% 11% 8%
Dislike a lot 25% 25% 2% 56% 3% 26% 51% 3% 19% 51% 17% 26% 32%
Not sure 8% 6% 2% 5% 3% 13% 6% 3% 4% 5% 8% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,303) (576)  (498) (512) (576) (399) (397) (452) (477) (443) (525) (519)
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72. Biden Leadership Abilities
Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very strong 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 20% 15%
Somewhat strong 25% 22% 27% 17% 19% 18% 33% 42% 23%
Somewhat weak 24% 23% 25% 19% 24% 25% 27% 21% 30%
Very weak 41% 44% 38% 55% 47% 50% 34% 17% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (683) (793) (296) (185) (324) (181) (195) (136)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very strong 10% 7% 14% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 10% 11% 11%
Somewhat strong 25% 30% 20% 24% 26% 25% 25% 23% 28% 20% 23% 31%
Somewhat weak 24% 36% 29% 20% 15% 22% 24% 29% 26% 26% 21% 25%
Very weak 41% 28% 37% 46% 50% 41% 42% 39% 38% 45% 45% 33%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,476)  (278) (270) (597) (331) (589) (420) (301) (266) (309) (548) (353)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very strong 10% 11% 21% 2% 22% 5% 3% 19%  10% 3% 16% 6% 9%
Somewhat strong 25% 25% 47% 5% 46% 20% 6% 44%  29% 5%  29% 26% 20%
Somewhat weak 24% 23% 28% 9% 26% 31% 13% 30% 31% 13% 29% 23% 22%
Very weak 41% 41% 4% 84% 6% 44% 79% 7% 30% 79% 27% 45% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,297) (574)  (498) (512) (567) (397) (394) (451) (475) (440) (522) (514)
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73. Biden Honesty
Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Honest and trustworthy 39% 38% 41% 27% 43% 28% 54% 55% 43%
Not honest and
trustworthy 44% 48% 41% 62% 47% 53% 36% 20% 32%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 12% 10% 19% 10% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (687) (795) (297) (187) (323) (182) (198) (134)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Honest and trustworthy 39% 35% 39% 39% 43% 37% 44% 42% 44% 36% 35% 44%
Not honest and
trustworthy 44% 35% 39% 49% 51% 45% 44% 41% 41% 47% 48% 40%
Not sure 17% 29% 22% 12% 6% 18% 11% 17% 15% 17% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,482)  (280) (271) (597) (334) (595) (419) (299) (267) (308) (551) (356)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Honest and trustworthy 39% 42% 84% 7% 77% 27% 10% 76%  48% 9%  47% 39% 32%
Not honest and
trustworthy 44% 44% 6% 86% 10% 48% 80% 12% 37%  80% 33% 45% 53%
Not sure 17% 14% 10% 7% 13% 24% 9% 12% 15% 11% 20% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,301) (577)  (497) (513) (571) (398) (394) (451) (476) (443) (525) (514)
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74. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Joe Biden as President?
Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Optimistic 28% 25% 31% 17% 25% 24% 37% 50% 26%
Pessimistic 46% 51% 41% 61% 58% 48% 45% 20% 34%

Not sure 26% 24% 28% 22% 18% 28% 18% 30% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (686) (792) (295) (187) (321) (182) (198) (136)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Optimistic 28% 26% 28% 29% 30% 30% 30% 24% 27% 28% 28% 30%
Pessimistic 46% 36% 40% 51% 53% 40% 50% 55% 46% 50% 45% 43%
Not sure 26% 38% 32% 20% 17% 29% 20% 20% 27% 22% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,478)  (277) (270) (597) (334) (594) (418) (297) (264) (309) (550) (355)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Optimistic 28% 30% 59% 6% 59% 17% 7% 53%  35% 8% 35% 26% 25%
Pessimistic 46% 47% 15% 86% 18% 45% 81% 19% 41% 81% 35% 51% 50%
Not sure 26% 22% 27% 8% 23% 38% 11% 28% 24% 11% 30% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,478) (1,299) (575)  (497) (511) (570) (397) (395) (452) (473) (441)  (525) (512)
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75. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 7% 9%
Somewhat approve 10% 11% 10% % 9% 7% 13% 14% 13%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 14% 13% 15% 13% 7% 12% 10% 24% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 20% 24% 18% 21% 23% 32% 17% 24%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 35% 47% 52% 39% 42% 21% 23%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 12% 6% 18% 3% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (685) (795) (297) (186) (321) (182) (198) (137)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Strongly approve 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 10% 17% 11% 7% 8% 10% 12% 12% 14% 8% 9% 13%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 14% 20% 14% 14% 7% 16% 13% 10% 13% 14% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 21% 18% 22% 28% 19% 30% 25% 21% 24% 20% 24%
Strongly disapprove 38% 21% 28% 46% 51% 35% 35% 44% 35% 41% 38% 36%
Not sure 12% 18% 21% 8% 4% 15% 8% 6% 12% 10% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (278)  (270)  (598)  (334) (594) (416) (301) (265) (307) (551)  (357)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Strongly approve 4% 4% 8% 1% 8% 1% 2% 7% 3% 3% 8% 1% 3%
Somewhat approve 10% 11% 18% 4% 20% 6% 5% 18%  12% 5%  12% 10% 10%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 14% 13% 13% 9% 14% 16% 10% 5% 17% 10%  20% 10% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 23% 29% 21% 26% 19% 22% 28% 25% 21% 19% 24% 23%
Strongly disapprove 38% 40% 25% 61% 22% 41% 52% 24%  36%  55% 29% 43% 41%
Not sure 12% 9% 7% 4% 9% 17% 8% 8% 6% 6%  13% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,297) (574)  (498) (511) (572) (397) (396) (452) (475) (441) (524) (515)
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76A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 16% 14% 18% 10% 15% 15% 17% 32% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 23% 17% 19% 17% 30% 25% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 11% 17% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 36% 41% 32% 49% 46% 39% 33% 20% 24%
Don't know 11% 10% 13% 10% % 17% 3% 11% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (682) (797) (296) (186) (323) (182) (200) (135)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 16% 13% 19% 15% 18% 20% 15% 14% 15% 13% 18% 17%
Somewhat favorable 22% 31% 18% 20% 22% 21% 27% 22% 29% 25% 16% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 15% 13% 10% 11% 17% 18% 13% 13% 13% 17%
Very unfavorable 36% 19% 29% 44% 48% 34% 36% 40% 33% 37% 39% 33%
Don’t know 11% 19% 18% 8% 2% 15% 4% 6% 10% 12% 14% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479)  (279) (269) (597) (334) (593) (416) (300) (266) (309) (550) (354)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 16% 18% 35% 3% 40% 6% 3% 36%  15% 4%  23% 13% 14%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 43% 3% 40% 19% 5% 42%  29% 5%  26% 22% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 16% 11% 10% 17% 14% 3% 19% 13% 1% 12% 14%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 36% 38% 4% 80% 5% 36% 74% 6% 27% 75%  24% 42% 41%
Don’t know 11% 8% 3% 3% 5% 22% 4% 3% 10% 4% 10% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,299) (576)  (497) (508) (574) (397) (396) (452) (474) (441) (525) (513)
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76B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 10% 10% 11% 13% 6% 13% 9% % 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 27% 19% 32% 34% 21% 20% 12% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 13% 18% 14%
Very unfavorable 39% 37% 41% 30% 40% 32% 54% 50% 44%
Don't know 12% 10% 13% 10% 6% 17% 3% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (683) (793) (297) (186) (323) (182) (197) (135)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 10% 14% 13% 8% 9% 12% 11% % 11% 11% 11% 8%
Somewhat favorable 23% 13% 21% 23% 33% 22% 27% 24% 16% 24% 24% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 14% 19% 14% 15% 18% 18% 18% 17% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 39% 37% 35% 42% 41% 36% 41% 44% 43% 36% 36% 45%
Don’t know 12% 21% 17% 8% 4% 16% 4% 7% 11% 12% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,476)  (277) (268) (598) (333) (589) (417) (300) (266) (307) (549) (354)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very favorable 10% 10% 3% 18% 4% 5% 26% 4% 6% 21% 10% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 7%  46% 8% 19% 46% 6% 19%  46%  18% 25% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 11% 24% 13% 18% 16% 7%  23% 20% @ 13% 16% 18%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very unfavorable 39% 41% 75% 9% 69% 36% 9% 79%  42% 9%  48% 37% 35%
Don’t know 12% 8% 4% 4% 6% 22% 4% 4%  10% 4% 11% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,296) (573)  (498) (506) (572) (398) (394) (450) (474) (440) (525) (511)
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77. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 21% 10% 22% 31% 10% 11% 8% 8%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 22% 27% 22% 23% 24% 21% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 15% 13% 6% 14% 8% 20% 18%
Strongly disapprove 33% 29% 36% 25% 33% 31% 53% 26% 37%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 12% 8% 23% 4% 26% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (685) (795) (296) (187) (324) (180) (198) (135)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 15% 10% 12% 16% 21% 11% 21% 17% 15% 15% 16% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 18% 22% 27% 27% 23% 24% 27% 23% 28% 24% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 14% 10% 17% 18% 12% 12% 12% 11% 18% 11%
Strongly disapprove 33% 32% 31% 35% 31% 29% 34% 36% 37% 31% 26% 42%
Not sure 15% 2%  21%  12% 4% 19% 9% 7% 14% 15% 16%  12%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,480)  (280) (270) (596) (334) (592) (418) (301) (267) (307) (551) (355)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly approve 15% 17% 7% 33% 7% 12% 30% 5% 10% 32% 13% 18% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 11%  42% 14% 22% 39% %  21%  41%  23% 23% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 13% 9% 16% 14% 11% 13% 18% 12% 12% 12% 17%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 61% 9% 55% 31% 9% 67%  35% 7%  36% 32% 30%
Not sure 15% 10% 7% 7% 9% 22% 11% 7%  10% 8%  16% 14% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,297) (575)  (497) (512) (572) (396) (396) (453) (472) (441) (526) (513)
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78. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Liberal 7% 7% 6% 2% 4% 6% 2% 13% 17%
Moderate 25% 28% 23% 33% 27% 23% 25% 16% 22%
Conservative 20% 25% 16% 23% 30% 15% 19% 17% 18%
Very conservative 25% 22% 29% 17% 30% 22% 47% 23% 24%
Not sure 20% 15% 23% 21% % 32% 7% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,478) (684) (794) (296) (187) (324) (180) (200) (134)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very liberal 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Liberal 7% 12% 9% 4% 4% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Moderate 25% 25% 21% 26% 29% 25% 24% 29% 22% 24% 29% 22%
Conservative 20% 19% 17% 20% 25% 17% 27% 19% 22% 24% 19% 18%
Very conservative 25% 16% 21% 31% 30% 21% 28% 34% 29% 24% 20% 33%
Not sure 20% 25% 26% 17% 11% 26% 13% 8% 18% 18% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (278) (270) (596) (334) (594) (418) (298) (265) (309) (551) (353)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Liberal 7% 7% 4% 7% 9% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6% 11% 3% 6%
Moderate 25% 26% 11% 47% 14% 24% 40% 6% 33% 42% 23% 25% 27%
Conservative 20% 22% 15% 29% 15% 19% 29% 5% 20% 31% 17% 24% 20%
Very conservative 25% 28% 56% 5% 47% 19% 8% 58%  25% 7%  27% 27% 23%
Not sure 20% 14% 11% 10% 11% 30% 14% 7% 15% 11% 19% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,298) (575)  (497) (512) (568) (398) (396) (452) (471) (442) (523) (513)
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79. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Getting better 12% 13% 12% 9% 16% 7% 16% 14% 17%
About the same 20% 20% 19% 17% 18% 16% 22% 28% 17%
Getting worse 57% 56% 58% 63% 60% 67% 56% 40% 52%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 11% 5% 10% 6% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (298) (187) (325) (182) (204) (139)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Getting better 12% 14% 14% 9% 15% 15% 13% 11% 13% 10% 12% 15%
About the same 20% 22% 21% 19% 16% 18% 20% 28% 21% 19% 18% 22%
Getting worse 57% 43% 50% 67% 64% 56% 61% 54% 56% 59% 59% 53%
Not sure 11% 21% 15% 5% 5% 12% 7% 7% 10% 12% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (289) (279) (598) (334) (604) (422) (302) (269) (313) (558) (360)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Getting better 12% 13% 26% 2% 25% 7% 5% 25%  13% 6%  15% 10% 12%
About the same 20% 20% 32% 7% 33% 16% 9% 29%  28% 8%  23% 19% 17%
Getting worse 57% 58% 34% 89% 34% 59% 82% 37% 51% 82%  51% 59% 60%
Not sure 11% 8% 9% 2% 9% 17% 4% 8% 8% 4%  10% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,311) (580)  (498) (518) (583) (399) (398) (457) (477) (449) (527) (524)
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80. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Higher 19% 21% 18% 14% 27% 12% 19% 23% 26%
About the same 21% 23% 19% 20% 17% 16% 23% 25% 27%
Lower 30% 32% 29% 38% 37% 30% 32% 17% 24%
Not sure 29% 24% 34% 28% 20% 41% 26% 35% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (298) (187) (325) (182) (204) (139)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Higher 19% 21% 18% 18% 20% 16% 23% 21% 21% 18% 17% 23%
About the same 21% 24% 26% 19% 15% 22% 22% 26% 22% 21% 20% 23%
Lower 30% 22% 26% 34% 38% 29% 32% 32% 30% 29% 34% 26%
Not sure 29% 33% 30% 29% 26% 33% 23% 21% 28% 32% 29% 28%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (289) (279) (598) (334) (604) (422) (302) (269) (313) (558) (360)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Higher 19% 20% 32% 8% 31% 16% 9% 34%  22% 8% 22% 21% 15%
About the same 21% 21% 26% 15% 26% 19% 17% 23% 26% 18% 23% 20% 21%
Lower 30% 32% 15% 56% 16% 27% 53% 7% 26%  52% 23% 31% 36%
Not sure 29% 26% 28% 21% 26% 38% 20% 26%  26%  22% 32% 28% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
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81. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 12% 16%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 35% 36% 35% 33% 36% 27% 40% 40% 42%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 45% 43% 47% 46% 49% 55% 46% 35% 31%
Not sure 9% 9% 8% 10% 3% 9% 2% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (298) (187) (325) (182) (204) (139)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 11% 18% 14% 11% 3% 10% 14% 14% 12% 10% 11% 13%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 35% 37% 38% 31% 37% 35% 38% 39% 41% 35% 33% 35%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 45% 28% 34% 54% 58% 45% 45% 43% 41% 47% 45% 45%
Not sure 9% 17% 14% 4% 2% 11% 2% 5% 6% 8% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (289) (279) (598) (334) (604) (422) (302) (269) (313) (558) (360)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
b Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans L

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 11% 12% 16% 7% 14% 9% 11% 18% 9% 9%  14% 10% 11%

About the same
financially as you were

a year ago 35% 35% 49% 22% 49% 32% 23% 46%  42%  25% 40% 34% 33%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 45% 47% 31%  68% 31% 46% 60% 32% 44% 62%  38% 48% 47%
Not sure 9% 6% 5% 3% 5% 13% 6% 4% 5% 4% 8% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (1,311)  (580) (498) (518) (583) (399) (398) (457) (477) (449)  (527) (524)
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82. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
More jobs 18% 20% 16% 14% 21% 14% 16% 30% 21%
The same amount of jobs 31% 29% 33% 28% 31% 28% 42% 24% 31%
Fewer jobs 27% 30% 24% 35% 32% 24% 20% 18% 27%
Not sure 25% 22% 28% 23% 16% 34% 21% 27% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (298) (187) (325) (182) (204) (139)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
More jobs 18% 16% 18% 16% 22% 19% 20% 17% 17% 16% 19% 19%
The same amount of jobs 31% 29% 31% 32% 30% 30% 34% 35% 29% 33% 30% 31%
Fewer jobs 27% 25% 24% 28% 28% 23% 30% 30% 28% 28% 25% 28%
Not sure 25% 31% 27% 23% 19% 28% 17% 18% 26% 24% 26% 23%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (289) (279) (598) (334) (604) (422) (302) (269) (313) (558) (360)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
More jobs 18% 18% 32% 8% 30% 14% 9% 31%  20% 9% 22% 18% 15%
The same amount of jobs 31% 32% 36% 29% 34% 28% 31% 32% 35% 32%  32% 30% 30%
Fewer jobs 27% 28% 14% 45% 15% 27% 40% 19% 23%  40% 22% 31% 26%
Not sure 25% 22% 19% 18% 21% 31% 21% 18% 22% 19% 24% 21% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
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83. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 19%
Somewhat worried 27% 30% 24% 24% 22% 25% 20% 41% 30%
Not very worried 64% 62% 67% 67% 2% 71% 75% 51% 51%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (929) (458) (471) (164) (147) (150) (137) (112) (96)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South West
Very worried 8% 13% 12% 6% 3% 11% 8% 6% 6% 6% 12% 7%
Somewhat worried 27% 34% 32% 26% 10% 31% 25% 27% 26% 24% 31% 26%
Not very worried 64% 54% 57% 68% 87% 58% 66% 68% 68% 70% 57% 67%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (929)  (192)  (203)  (406)  (128) (295) (308) (242) (171) (202) (324) (232
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Very worried 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 5% 9% 11% 6% 9%
Somewhat worried 27% 27% 28% 22% 27% 30% 24% 24%  37% 21% 36% 25% 21%
Not very worried 64% 66% 67% 71% 64% 61% 69% 67% 57% 70%  53% 68% 70%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (929) (829) (358) (316) (318) (358) (253) (248) (292) (308) (283) (348) (298)

230



The Economist/YouGov Poll
July 23 - 26, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

84. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 23% 24% 21% 27% 23% 14% 28% 14% 29%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 33% 34% 32% 31% 34% 28% 32% 39% 32%
Not very hard 29% 27% 31% 29% 30% 35% 35% 27% 17%
Not sure 15% 16% 15% 13% 14% 23% 5% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (933) (460) (473) (164) (147) (150) (137) (114) (97)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 23% 26% 17% 25% 23% 21% 26% 22% 25% 18% 22% 27%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 33% 32% 39% 31% 30% 36% 33% 34% 31% 32% 35% 34%
Not very hard 29% 23% 24% 35% 30% 25% 32% 30% 31% 34% 27% 25%
Not sure 15% 19% 19% 10% 17% 18% 9% 15% 13% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (933) (195) (204) (406) (128) (298) (309) (242) (172) (204) (324) (233)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 23% 23% 21% 23% 22% 24% 21% 29% 19% 24% 24% 23% 21%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 33% 33% 35% 34% 38% 29% 35% 32% 35% 37% 38% 35% 27%
Not very hard 29% 30% 32% 33% 28% 26% 34% 32% 28% 30% 21% 30% 34%
Not sure 15% 14% 12% 10% 12% 20% 11% 8%  18% 9% 17% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (933) (831) (359) (316) (318) (362) (253) (250) (292) (308) (283) (348) (302)
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85. Happy with Job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Very happy 22% 21% 22% 19% 26% 21% 30% 17% 18%
Happy 37% 36% 39% 3% 43% 38% 41% 31% 33%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 31% 33% 29% 33% 24% 30% 23% 41% 34%
Unhappy 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Very unhappy 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (929) (455) (474) (158) (146) (150) (139) (115) (96)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South  West

Very happy 22% 16% 20% 22% 35% 14% 28% 28% 24% 22% 20% 22%
Happy 37% 37% 34% 39% 40% 38% 38% 39% 32% 36% 41% 37%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 31% 37% 36% 27% 22% 37% 25% 21% 35% 32% 28% 31%
Unhappy 6% 7% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 7% 7%
Very unhappy 4% 3% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (929)  (197)  (201)  (404)  (127) (293) (310) (241) (172) (203) (318)  (236)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Very happy 22% 24% 30% 23% 23% 20% 22% 27%  19%  22% 21% 23% 20%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Happy 37% 39% 34% 46% 39% 29% 47% 33% 35% 4% 36% 40% 35%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 31% 28% 27% 21% 29% 38% 22% 30% 36% 24% 31% 28% 34%
Unhappy 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7%
Very unhappy 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (929) (828) (360) (314) (317) (361) (251) (248) (294) (305) (284) (345) (300)
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86. Likelihood of Voting - 2022 Midterms
How likely is it that you will vote in the 2022 congressional elections in November?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Definitely will vote 56% 56% 56% 53% 81% 55% 74% 45% 36%
Probably will vote 11% 10% 12% 8% 5% 7% 12% 12% 22%
Maybe will vote 11% 11% 10% 10% 4% 10% % 15% 16%
Probably will not vote 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 2% 9% 7%
Definitely will not vote 11% 10% 11% 13% 3% 16% 3% 11% 10%
Don’t know 6% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 3% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (687) (795) (298) (187) (323) (182) (197) (136)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Definitely will vote 56% 25% 38% 68% 84% 44% 69% 68% 58% 58% 52% 58%
Probably will vote 11% 19% 12% 9% 5% 13% 8% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13%
Maybe will vote 11% 21% 15% 6% 3% 13% 10% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11%
Probably will not vote 6% 11% 8% 4% 1% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4%
Definitely will not vote 11% 13% 15% 10% 5% 16% 7% 2% 13% 10% 10% 10%
Don’t know 6% 11% 12% 3% 2% 8% 2% 4% 4% 6% 9% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (280) (273) (597) (332) (596) (419) (298) (266) (306) (553) (357)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Definitely will vote 56% 65% 74% 76% 64% 44% 64% 65% 51% 68% 48% 63% 55%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Probably will vote 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13%  13% 10% 15% 10% 9%
Maybe will vote 11% 10% 9% 5% 12% 11% 8% 9%  16% 7% 11% 8% 13%
Probably will not vote 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5%
Definitely will not vote 11% 5% 3% 2% 7% 16% 8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 9% 12%
Don’t know 6% 4% 1% 2% 3% 11% 4% 2% 4% 3% % 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,300) (576)  (497) (513) (572) (397) (396) (453) (473) (442) (524) (516)
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87. Generic Congressional Vote
If the election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of those who are registered voters

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party
candidate 44% 40% 47% 30% 41% 34% 54% 70% 48%
The Republican Party
candidate 38% 43% 34% 54% 46% 46% 37% 13% 20%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 9% 8% 14% 4% 10% 22%
| would not vote 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,302) (606) (696) (260) (183) (280) (173) (167) (105)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 44% 51% 43% 41% 43% 43% 46% 44% 49% 40% 40% 49%
The Republican Party
candidate 38% 24% 30% 43% 50% 35% 43% 38% 38% 42% 39% 34%
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3%
Not sure 11% 13% 16% 11% 5% 12% 6% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10%
| would not vote 5% 10% 10% 3% 2% % 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,302)  (206) (221) (554) (321) (490) (394) (285) (229) (277) (473) (323)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

The Democratic Party

candidate 44% 44% 88% 4% 89% 31% 6% 86%  49% 7% 53% 42% 37%
The Republican Party

candidate 38% 38% 4% 84% 4% 32% 87% 5% 26% 82% 26% 44% 43%
Other 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 5% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 11% 11% 7% 9% 4% 23% 4% 4% 17% 7% 13% 8% 11%
| would not vote 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 9% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,302) (1,302) (578)  (496) (470) (463) (369) (364) (401) (439) (381) (471) (450)
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88. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Biden legitimately won

the election 63% 63% 62% 50% 67% 47% 71% 83% 73%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 37% 37% 38% 50% 33% 53% 29% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,466) (681) (785) (295) (185) (319) (181) (195) (133)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Biden legitimately won

the election 63% 68% 65% 61% 58% 59% 65% 67% 66% 62% 56% 72%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 37% 32% 35% 39% 42% 41% 35% 33% 34% 38% 44% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,466)  (274) (270) (593) (329) (589) (417) (295) (264) (305) (544) (353)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other

Biden legitimately won

the election 63% 65% 97% 27% 93% 62% 28% 93% 74%  30% 74% 3% 53%
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Biden did NOT
legitimately win the
election 37% 35% 3% 73% 7% 38% 72% 7%  26% @ 70% 26% 37% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,466) (1,284) (578)  (488) (509) (564) (393) (393) (449) (467) (442) (517) (507)
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89. Urban/Rural
How would you describe the place where you live?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Totall Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Urban 30% 29% 30% 21% 30% 22% 27% 50% 38%
Suburb 34% 36% 32% 35% 43% 29% 43% 24% 29%
Rural/Other 36% 35% 38% 45% 27% 49% 29% 26% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (298) (187) (325) (182) (204) (139)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Urban 30% 37% 36% 27% 20% 33% 25% 28% 36% 27% 27% 33%
Suburb 34% 28% 27% 39% 38% 25% 39% 45% 34% 31% 32% 39%
Rural/Other 36% 35% 37% 33% 43% 42% 36% 27% 31% 42% 41% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (289) (279) (598) (334) (604) (422) (302) (269) (313) (558) (360)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Urban 30% 29% 37% 20% 39% 29% 20% 39%  29% 21% 100% 0% 0%
Suburb 34% 34% 33% 40% 30% 36% 35% 30% 38% 3% 0%  100% 0%
Rural/Other 36% 36% 30% 40% 31% 36% 45% 31% 34%  42% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,311) (580)  (498) (518) (583) (399) (398) (457) (477) (449)  (527) (524)
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90. Employment Status
Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Full-time 35% 40% 31% 33% 55% 22% 50% 29% 31%
Part-time 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 8% 14%
Temporarily laid off 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unemployed 8% 8% 8% 10% 2% 10% 3% 13% 6%
Retired 22% 22% 22% 28% 28% 25% 26% 15% 12%
Permanently disabled 8% 6% 9% 9% 2% 15% 2% 11% 5%
Homemaker 6% 1% 10% 1% 0% 15% 4% 6% 6%
Student 12% 14% 10% 10% 6% 5% 6% 16% 24%
Other 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 101% 102% 99% 101% 100% 102% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (298) (187) (325) (182) (204) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Full-time 35% 26% 51% 47% 10% 24% 43% 58% 40% 38% 30% 37%
Part-time 8% 7% 11% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% %
Temporarily laid off 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unemployed 8% 14% 11% 7% 1% 13% 2% 3% 9% 8% 9% 6%
Retired 22% 1% 0% 13% 78% 21% 24% 19% 17% 22% 23% 24%
Permanently disabled 8% 4% 6% 15% 2% 13% 2% 1% 7% 7% 9% 7%
Homemaker 6% 5% 8% 7% 2% 7% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5%
Student 12% 41% 9% 3% 0% 12% 13% 9% 11% 10% 12% 13%
Other 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,500) (289) (279) (598) (334) (604) (422) (302) (269) (313) (558) (360)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans  Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Full-time 35% 36% 35% 37% 31% 38% 35% 35% 36% 3% 35% 39% 31%
Part-time 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10%
Temporarily laid off 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unemployed 8% 7% 5% 4% 7% 11% 5% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 9%
Retired 22% 25% 26% 33% 22% 18% 28% 21%  20%  30% 14% 26% 24%
Permanently disabled 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% % 6% 8% 7% 5%  10% 4% 9%
Homemaker 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% % 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6%
Student 12% 10% 10% 5% 16% 10% 10% 14%  13% 8% 19% 9% 9%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,311) (580)  (498) (518) (583) (399) (398) (457) (477) (449) (527) (524)
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91. Stock Ownership

Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?

Gender (2 Category) White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 42% 47% 37% 42% 64% 27% 64% 25% 32%
No 58% 53% 63% 58% 36% 73% 36% 75% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (689) (799) (297) (186) (323) (179) (202) (137)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 42% 32% 37% 45% 53% 24% 57% 68% 41% 39% 39% 53%
No 58% 68% 63% 55% 47% 76% 43% 32% 59% 61% 61% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (286) (275) (593) (334) (599) (421) (300) (267) (311) (553) (357)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Democrats Independents Republicans Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb Rural/Other
Yes 42% 47% 49% 51% 45% 36% 48% 46%  471%  46% 39% 52% 35%
No 58% 53% 51% 49% 55% 64% 52% 54%  53%  54% 61% 48% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,301) (579)  (495) (516) (574) (398) (398) (454) (470) (447) (525) (516)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 23 - 26, 2022

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.219 to 6.549, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.536.

1500
1311 (Registered voters)

+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.

245



